

To: City Secretary Mandy Grant From: Chief Colin Rangnow Date: January 29, 2024

Subject: Agenda Item: Surplus PD Units and seized vehicles

The Port Lavaca Police Department requests approval from the City of Port Lavaca City Council to declare the following vehicles as surplus and release said vehicles to Enterprise Fleet Management to auction off. Said vehicles were a combination of seized vehicles, patrol unit and administrative vehicles used by PD personnel.

Seized vehicles:

2010 Lincoln MK2 3LNHL2GC2AR657885 2005 Chevrolet Silverado 2GCEK13T851318763 2001 Dodge Ram 2500 1B7KF23Z11J218540 2000 Jeep Grand Cherokee 1J4G248S5YC270030 1998 Toyota Corolla 1NXBR12EXW2104439 2005 Chevrolet Silverado 2GCEC19T051153683 1990 Mazda Miata JM1NA3511L0148295 2005 Honda Accord 1HGCM55895A120718

Administrative Vehicle:

2011 Ford F150 1FTFW1CF9BKD62219 (Replaced by Enterprise Fleet Management) 2012 Chevrolet Caprice 6G1MK5U21CL606815 (Replaced by Enterprise Fleet Management)

Patrol Unit:

2013 Chevrolet Caprice 6G1MK5U25DL812043 (Replaced by Enterprise Fleet Management)

Above mentioned are decommissioned and no longer used in day-to-day operations. As per the joint local agreement between local law enforcement and the Calhoun County District Attorney's Office, CCDA will receive 50% of the total proceeds from the seized auctioned vehicles.

Chief Cotin Rangnow

Port Lavaca Police Department



Exhibit A

Enterprise Vehicle Disclosure Form (Exhibit A)

Date:/	1-23-24
Customer Na	ame: <u>City of Port Lavera</u>
	Model: 2010 Lincoln MK2 Color: Red
Vehicle Ident	tification Number: 3LNHL2GC 2AR657885
	Clear title MUST be returned with this paperwork before
	vehicle can be delivered to Enterprise location.
I, the undersi statement)	signed owner of the above vehicle wish to sell said vehicle and do hereby represent and warrant: (Please initial each
	have provided Enterprise with a clear title to the vehicle referenced above and freely executed all documents necessary to rovide clear title.
	he vehicle has not been in an accident, which has caused any damage deemed not repairable by insurance company and/or sued a Reconditioned/Salvage title.
	he title is now and always has been conventional (i.e. Not Salvage, Flood, Scrap, etc.) no, list type of title:
	am aware of no structural or mechanical defects. structural or mechanical defects, please explain:
	certify that the true and actual mileage on this vehicle at the time of trade to be; and that the dometer is working at this time and has not been repaired or replaced.
	have removed anything of value from the vehicle. Enterprise shall not be responsible for loss of or damage to items left in chicles.
• Th	ne below signer warrants that signing this agreement on behalf of such party is duly authorized to bind such party.
Authorized Si	ignature: Ei Bull Date: 1-23-24
Printed Name	erTitle: Lt. Exic Salles

CITY OF PORT LA' FISCAL YEAR: 200					DATE:	1/24/2024
DISPOSA	L REQUESTED BY:	Lt. Eric Salles			DATE:	1/24/2024
FUND NO.: 449.01	DEPT NO.:	LOCATION: [Port Lavaca	Police Dep	partment	RM#:
DESCRIPTION:	20	10 Lincoln		YEAR:	2010	QTY: 1
MANUFACTURER:		Lincoln			MODEL#:	MKZ
SERIAL NO.:			VIN#:	3LI	VHL2GC2A	R657885
				CODE#:		
DISPOSAL DATE:	1/24/2024	DISP	OSITION: AUC	CTION		

DIVISION HEAD SIGNATURE:

AT [[:540'CLOCKA_M

SEP 17 2020

NO. <u>2020-CV-4076--DC</u>

THE STATE OF TEXAS

IN THE DISTRICT COUNTY, TEXA

Plaintiff,

VS.

135TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

2010 LINCOLN 4 DOOR, VIN#

3LNHL2GC2AR657885

Defendant.

OF CALHOUN COUNTY, TEXAS

DEFAULT JUDGMENT

Plaintiff, The State of Texas, appeared by and through SARA M. RODRIGUEZ, Assistant Criminal District Attorney for Calhoun County, Texas.

It appears that citation and certified copy of Plaintiff's Original Notice of Seizure and Intended Forfeiture was served personally on Ashleigh Nicole McKenzie, the person in whose possession said property was found. The return of said citation having been on file for more than ten (10) days, the said Ashleigh Nicole McKenzie came not in person or through counsel and wholly made default.

Plaintiff, The State of Texas, presented its petition as prima facia evidence that the said property involved herein was ONE 2010 LINCOLN 4 DR, VIN# 3LNHL2GC2AR657885. The Court, after duly considering the evidence and the law involved herein, is of the opinion that said property is contraband as defined in the Texas Code of Criminal Procedure, Article 59.01(2) in that said 2010 LINCOLN 4 DR, VIN# 3LNHL2GC2AR657885 was used in the commission of or proceeds acquired from the commission of a felony under Chapter 481 of the Texas Penal Code, to-wit: Manufacture/Delivery of a Controlled Substance4 in Penalty Group 1, greater than or equal to 4 grams, but less than 200 grams and Possession of a Controlled Substance in Penalty Group 3, greater than or equal to 4 grams.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court that said property as identified in said Original Notice of Seizure and Intended Forfeiture on file herein be

and is hereby found to be liable to forfeiture under said statute. THEREFORE, said 2010 LINCOLN 4 DR, VIN# 3LNHL2GC2AR657885 is hereby forfeited to the Calhoun County Criminal District Attorney's Office as provided in Chapter 59 of the Texas Code of Criminal Procedure in accordance with its Local Agreement with the Port Lavaca Police Department.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that costs shall be assessed against the party incurring same.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Plaintiff shall have all writs of execution and other process necessary to enforce this judgment.

All relief not expressly granted herein is denied.

OGE PRESIDING

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

SARA M. RODRIGUEZ,

Assistant Criminal District Attorney for Calhoun County, Texas

P.O. Box 1001 Port Lavaca, Texas 77979 (361) 553-4422

State Bar No. 240509980

Application for Texas Title and/or Registration

Applying for (please check one): TAX OFFICE USE ONLY					
☐ Title & Registration ☐ Title Only ☐ Registration Purposes	Only Nontitl	e Registration	County:		
For a corrected title or registration, check reason:			Doc #:	AND DESCRIPTION	
☐ Vehicle Description ☐ Add/Remove Lien ☐ Other:			☐ SPV ☐ Appra		
1. Vehicle Identification Number 2. Year	3. Make	4. Body Style		6. Major Color	7. Minor Color
3LNHL2GC2AR657885 2DID 8. Texas License Plate No. 9. Odometer Reading (no tenths) 10. This is the Actu	Lincoln	Stdan	MK2	Red	
8. Texas License Plate No. 9. Odometer Reading (no tenths) 10. This is the Actu			11. Empty Weight	12. Carryi	ng Capacity (if any
MVX 3698 89.562 Not Actual 1	Exceeds Mechanical				
13. Applicant Type			14. Applicant Photo	o ID Number or F	EIN/EIN
☐ Individual ☐ Business ☐ Government ☐	Trust 🗆	Non-Profit	74-600	1927	
15. ID Type 3 U.S. Driver License/ID Card (issued by:)	☐ NATO ID	U.S.	Dept. of State	מו
Passport (issued by:)	U.S. Military			land Security ID
U.S. Citizenship & Immigration Services/DOJ ID	× ×		ry Status of Force		
16. Applicant First Name (or Entity Name) Middle Name	e	Last Name	17 510125	Suffix (if	any)
City of Portlanger					er 0
17. Additional Applicant First Name (if applicable) Middle Name	ρ	Last Name		Suffix (if	anul
,	•	Lugititama			diyi
18. Applicant Mailing Address City		State	Zĺp	lan Applicant Co	ounty of Residence
			77979		ounty or Residence
202 N. Virgina St. Portlande 20. Previous Owner Name (or Entity Name) City	9	Tx			
		1220	GDN (if applicable)	22. Unit No. (If a	pplicable)
		TX	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
23. Renewal Recipient First Name (or Entity Name) (if different) Middle Name	2	Last Name		Suffix (if	any)
24. Renewal Notice Mailing Address (if different) City		State		Zip	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
25. Applicant Phone Number (optional) 26. Email (optional)		27. Registration Re	enewal eReminder	28. Communica	tion Impediment?
361-552-3788		☐ Yes (Provide I			Form VTR-216)
29. Vehicle Location Address (if different) City		State	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Zip	
25. Verifica Essection Address (in difference)		State		Zip	
30. Multiple (Additional) Liens 31. Electronic Title Request 32. Certified/	/oTitle Liambalder ID N	Number (16 april		[22 First	Lian Data (if anu)
So. Montple (Additional) tiens S1. Electronic fille Request S2. Certified) Yes (Attach Form VTR-267) Yes (Cannot check #30)	e i ille Liennoider ID i	vumber (ir any)		33. FIRST	Lien Date (if any)
34. First Lienholder Name (if any) Mailing Address	City		State	Zip	
180 23.2	ICLE TAX STATEMENT				
☐ I hold Motor Vehicle Retailer (Rental) Permit No. ☐ I am a dealer or lessor and qualify to take the Fair Market Value Deduction (V.			inimum tax liability	(V.A.T.S., Tax Co	de §152.046[c])
	ification Number	2.002(C)). GDN 01 C	essor Mulliper	37. Addit	ional Trade-In(s)
☐ Yes (Complete)				□ Ye	
	JSE TAX COMPUTATI	ON			
(a) Sales Price (\$ rebate has been deducted) \$		Resident Tax – (Pre	vious State)		
(b) Less Trade-in Amount, described in Box 36 above \$		rade Tax			
(c) For Dealers/Lessors/Rental ONLY – Fair Market Value	the course of th	ax – Attach Compte	roller Form 14-317		
Deduction, described in Box 36 above \${		ilt Salvage Fee	1:1 4000 101		
(d) Taxable Amount (Item a minus Item b or Item c) \$			ehicles 1996 and Ol hicles 1997 and Nev		
(f) Late Tax Payment Penalty 5% or 10% \$			e Motor Vehicle Sale		
(g) Tax Paid to (STATE) \$			o tribitor yourse bare	es and ose tax co	beedde.
(h) AMOUNT OF TAX AND PENALTY DUE	□ \$28 or \$33	3 Application Fee fo	or Texas Title		
(Item e plus Item f minus Item g) \$	(Contact y	our county tax asse	essor-collector for ti	he correct fee.)	
CERTIFICATION – State law makes falsi					
I hereby certify all statements in this document are true and correct to the best of (Check only if applicable) I certify I am applying for a corrected title and the origi	my knowledge and b	elief, and I am eligi	ble for title and/or r	egistration (as ap	plicable).
Check only it applicable) rectary rain applying for a corrected title and the drigi	ildi lexas cei tilicate i	or title is lost or de	swoyeu.		
Signature(s) of Seller(s), Donor(s), or Trader(s)	Printed Name(s) (Sa			Date	
Ein Doll		Enz Salle	5 Jr.	1.	-24-24
Signature of Applicant/Owner	Printed Name (Sam			Date	
Signature(s) of Additional Applicant(s)/Owner(s)	Printed Name(s) (Sa	ame as Signature(s))	Date	



Exhibit A

Enterprise Vehicle Disclosure Form (Exhibit A)

Date:
Customer Name: City of Port Lavaca
Year, Make, Model: 2005 Cheurolet Silverado Color: White
Vehicle Identification Number: 2 GC E K 13 T 85 13 19 763
Clear title MUST be returned with this paperwork before
vehicle can be delivered to Enterprise location.
I, the undersigned owner of the above vehicle wish to sell said vehicle and do hereby represent and warrant: (Please initial each statement)
I have provided Enterprise with a clear title to the vehicle referenced above and freely executed all documents necessary to provide clear title.
The vehicle has not been in an accident, which has caused any damage deemed not repairable by insurance company and/or issued a Reconditioned/Salvage title.
The title is now and always has been conventional (i.e. Not Salvage, Flood, Scrap, etc.) If no, list type of title:
I am aware of no structural or mechanical defects. If structural or mechanical defects, please explain:
I certify that the true and actual mileage on this vehicle at the time of trade to be 148,533; and that the odometer is working at this time and has not been repaired or replaced.
 I have removed anything of value from the vehicle. Enterprise shall not be responsible for loss of or damage to items left in vehicles.
 The below signer warrants that signing this agreement on behalf of such party is duly authorized to bind such party.
Authorized Signature: E. Bulh Date: 1-23-24
Printed Name/Title: 17 Enc Salles

CITY OF PORT LA FISCAL YEAR: 200				DATE:	1/24/2024
DISPOSA	L REQUESTED BY: Lt. E	ric Salles		DATE:	1/24/2024
FUND NO.: 449.01	DEPT NO.: LOC	CATION: Port Lava	ca Police Dep	partment	RM#:
DESCRIPTION:	2005 Chevrolet Silve	rado	YEAR:	2005	QTY: 1
MANUFACTURER:	CI	nevrolet		MODEL#:	Silverado
SERIAL NO.:		VIN#:	2G	CEK13T85	1318763
		BA	ARCODE#:		
DISPOSAL DATE:	1/24/2024	DISPOSITION:	UCTION	The grant and the same state of the same state o	

DIVISION HEAD SIGNATURE:

NO. 2021-CV-4442-DC

STATE OF TEXAS	§	IN THE DISTRICT COURT
Plaintiff,	§	
	§	
V.	§	267TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
	8	
•	8	,
PICKUP VIN # 2GCEK13T851318763,	§	
Defendant.	§	CALHOUN COUNTY, TEXAS
V. 2005 CHEVROLET SILVERADO PICKUP VIN # 2GCEK13T851318763, Defendant.	ඟ ගෙ ගෙ ග	

DEFAULT JUDGMENT

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this day, came on to be heard the above entitled and numbered cause wherein The State of Texas as Plaintiff alleged that it had seized one 2005 CHEVROLET SILVERADO PICKUP VIN #2GCEK13T851318763,, in the Original Notice of Seizure and Intended Forfeiture filed herein.

Plaintiff, The State of Texas, appeared by and through SARA M. RODRIGUEZ, Assistant Criminal District Attorney for Calhoun County, Texas.

It appears that citation and certified copy of Plaintiff's Original Notice of Seizure and Intended Forfeiture was served personally on JUSTIN BAREFIELD, owner of said property and in whose possession said property was found. The return of said citation having been on file for more than ten (10) days, the said JUSTIN BAREFIELD came not in person or through counsel and wholly made default.

Plaintiff, The State of Texas, presented its petition as prima facia evidence that the said property involved herein was 2005 CHEVROLET SILVERADO PICKUP VIN # 2GCEK13T851318763,. The Court, after duly considering the evidence and the law involved herein, is of the opinion that said property is contraband as defined in the Texas Code of Criminal Procedure, Article 59.01(2) in that said 2005 CHEVROLET SILVERADO PICKUP VIN # AT 11.11 O'CLOCK AM

APR 2 2 2022

DISTRICT PLERIC CALIFORN COUNTY, TEXAS BY HERE OF THE PROPERTY

2GCEK13T851318763, was being used, intended to e used or was proceeds gained from the commission of a felony under Chapter 481 of the Texas Health and Safety Code, to-wit: Possession of a Controlled Substance Penalty Group 1 >=4Grams, <200 Grams.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court that said property as identified in said Original Notice of Seizure and Intended Forfeiture on file herein be and is hereby found to be liable to forfeiture under said statute. THEREFORE, said 2005 CHEVROLET SILVERADO PICKUP VIN #2GCEK13T851318763, is hereby forfeited to the Calhoun County Criminal District Attorney's Office as provided in Chapter 59 of the Texas Code of Criminal Procedure in accordance with its Local Agreement with the Port Lavaca Police Department.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that costs shall be assessed against the party incurring same.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Plaintiff shall have all writs of execution and other process necessary to enforce this judgment.

All relief not expressly granted herein is denied.

day of

2022.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

SARA M. RODRIGUEZ,

Assistant Criminal District Attorney

for Calhoun County, Texas

P.O. Box 1001

Port Lavaca, Texas 77979

(361) 553-4422

State Bar No. 240509998

Application for Texas Title and/or Registration

This Exception	Applying for (please check one):					T/	AX OFFICE USE OF	NLY
Under Other Under Other Under Unde	☐ Title & Registration ☐ Title Only ☐ Registration Purposes Only ☐ Nontitle Registration County:							
Livehicid bentification Number 2. Year 2.005 Marke 2.005 Note 5.005	For a corrected title or registration, ch							
Cest Content	☐ Vehicle Description ☐ Add/Re							
B. Tensis License Plate No. 0. Colometer Reading (no tenths) 10. This is the Actual Melange unless the mileage is: 11. Empty Weigh 12. Carring capacity (if any MPG 798 148, 533 10. Not Actual Desceeds Mechanical Limits 12. Exempt 13. Applicant Proto ID Number or FEIN/EIN 13. Applicant Proto ID Number or FEIN/EIN 13. Applicant Proto ID Number or FEIN/EIN 14. Applicant Proto ID Number or FEIN/EIN 14. Applicant First State 10. U.S. Dept. of Homeland Security ID U.S. Nillitary (iD U.S. Dept. of Homeland Security ID U.S. Dept.			HOST OF HOST C					7. Minor Color
B. Tessi Lierser Piles No. D. Octometer Reading not enthal 10. This is the Actual Mileage uples the mileage is: 11. Empty Weight 12. Carring capacity (if any 15. OCD 13. Applicant Photos ID Number or TEIN/EIN 13. Applicant Photos ID Number or TEIN/EIN 13. Applicant Photos ID Number or TEIN/EIN 14. Applicant Photos ID Number of State ID 14. Applicant County of Residence 14. Applicant Number of State ID 14. Applicant Number ID 14. Applicant Number of State ID 14. Applicant Number ID 1	12GCEK13T851318	763	2005	Chevolet	Pick-up	Silvado	White	
13. Applicant Type 14. Applicant Type 15. Individual Business PGovernment Trust Non-Profit 74.600/927 15. ID Type 15. ID Type 15. Driver License/ID Card (issued by: DP5 NATO ID U.S. Dept. of State ID U.S. Millitary ID U.S. Dept. of Nate ID U.S. Dept. of Nate ID U.S. Millitary IS Status of Forces Photo ID U.S. Dept. of Nate ID U.S. Millitary IS Status of Forces Photo ID U.S. Millitary IS State Suffix (if any) U.S. Millitary IS State U.S. Milli			10. This is the Actu	al Mileage unless th	he mileage is:	11. Empty Weight	12. Carryii	ng Capacity (if any
13. Applicant Type 14. Applicant Type 15. Individual Business PGovernment Trust Non-Profit 74.600/927 15. ID Type 15. ID Type 15. Driver License/ID Card (issued by: DP5 NATO ID U.S. Dept. of State ID U.S. Millitary ID U.S. Dept. of Nate ID U.S. Dept. of Nate ID U.S. Millitary IS Status of Forces Photo ID U.S. Dept. of Nate ID U.S. Millitary IS Status of Forces Photo ID U.S. Millitary IS State Suffix (if any) U.S. Millitary IS State U.S. Milli	NPG7598 148	2532	☐ Not Actual ☐ I	Exceeds Mechanical	Limits	5,000	1,50	00
City State Dept. of Stity (if any) Dept. of State		1000						
Passport (Issued by: U.S. Chitzenship & Immigration Services/DOJ ID U.S. Chitzenship & Immigration Services & U.S. Chitzenship & Immigration Services	☐ Individual ☐ Busin				Non-Profit	100100	¥ 000 000	
Passport (Issued by:	15. ID Type U.S. Driver License	/ID Card (issued by:	DP	5	☐ NATO ID	🗆 U.S.	Dept. of State I	D
U.S. Citizenship & Immigration Services/DOI ID)	U.S. Militar	y ID 🔲 U.S.	Dept. of Home	land Security ID
16. Applicant First Name (or Britly Name) Middle Name Last Name Suffix (if any)			/DOJ ID					And the first of the second of
12. Additional Applicant First Name (if applicable) 18. Applicant Mailing Address 19. Applicant Mailing Address 19. Applicant Mailing Address 19. Applicant Mailing Address 19. Applicant County of Residence 19. Applicant Mailing Address 19. Applicant County of Residence 19. Applicant Coun								any)
12. Additional Applicant First Name (if applicable) 18. Applicant Mailing Address 19. Applicant Mailing Address 19. Applicant Mailing Address 19. Applicant Mailing Address 19. Applicant County of Residence 19. Applicant Mailing Address 19. Applicant County of Residence 19. Applicant Coun	N The state of the							
18. Applicant Mailing Address City State Zip 19. Applicant Country of Residence The Country			Middle Name		Last Name		Suffix lif	anv)
20. Previous Owner Name (or Entity Name) City State 21. Dealer GDN (if applicable) 22. Annewal Recipient First Name (or Entity Name) City State 23. Renewal Recipient First Name (or Entity Name) City State 24. Renewal Recipient First Name (or Entity Name) City State 25. Applicant Phone Number (optional) 26. Email (optional) 27. Registration Renewal eReminder City State 27. Registration Renewal Reminder City State 28. Communication Impediment? 28. Applicant Phone Number (optional) 29. Ves (Provide Email in #26) City State 29. Ves (Provide Email in #26) City State 29. Ves (Cannot Address (if different) City State 21/P 30. Multiple (Additional) Liens Ves (Attach Form VTR-216) City State 21/P 31. First Lien Date (if any) Analing Address City State 21/P 33. First Lien Date (if any) Analing Address City State 21/P 33. First Lien Date (if any) Analing Address City State 21/P 33. First Lien Date (if any) Analing Address City State 21/P 33. First Lien Date (if any) City State 21/P 34. First Lien Date (if any) Analing Address City State 21/P 35. Check only if applicable: Analy Analing Address City State 21/P 36. First Lien Date (if any) Analing Address City State 21/P 37. Additional Trade-Inits) Ves (Complete) 38. Check only if applicable: Analing Analing Address City State 38. Check only if applicable: Analing Analing Address City State 39. On Now Recipient Recipien	17. Additional Applicant First Walle (ii	тррисамс (Wildole Washe		cast Name		Junia (ii	arryy
22. Prelividus Owner Name (or Entity Name) City State 21. Dealer GDN (if applicable) 22. Unit No. (if applicable) 23. Renewal Recipient First Name (or Entity Name) (if different) Middle Name Last Name Suffix (if any) 24. Renewal Recipient First Name (or Entity Name) (if different) City State Zip 25. Applicant Phone Number (optional) 26. Email (optional) 27. Registration Renewal e Reminder 28. Communication Impediment? 29. Ves (Provide Email in 1926) 29. Ves (Latch Form VTR-216) 29. Ves (Latch Form VT	18. Applicant Mailing Address		City		State	Zip	19. Applicant Co	ounty of Residence
22. Prelividus Owner Name (or Entity Name) City State 21. Dealer GDN (if applicable) 22. Unit No. (if applicable) 23. Renewal Recipient First Name (or Entity Name) (if different) Middle Name Last Name Suffix (if any) 24. Renewal Recipient First Name (or Entity Name) (if different) City State Zip 25. Applicant Phone Number (optional) 26. Email (optional) 27. Registration Renewal e Reminder 28. Communication Impediment? 29. Ves (Provide Email in 1926) 29. Ves (Latch Form VTR-216) 29. Ves (Latch Form VT	202 N. Viviaia	5	Portlange	4	TX	77979	Call	(m ./)
23. Renewal Recipient First Name (or Entity Name) (if different) Middle Name Last Name Suffix (if any) 24. Renewal Recipient First Name (or Entity Name) (if different) City State Zip 25. Applicant Phone Number (optional) 26. Email (optional) 27. Registration Renewal eReminder 28. Communication Impediment? 29. Ves (Provide Email in II/26) Yes (Provide Email in II/26) Yes (Provide Email in III/26) Yes (Attach Form VTR-216) Yes (Cannot check W30) Yes (Cannot check W30) Yes (Attach Form VTR-267) Yes (Cannot check W30) Yes (Cannot Check W30) Yes (Attach Form VTR-267) Yes (Cannot Check W30) Yes (Cannot Check	20. Previous Owner Name for Entity Na	me)	City			er GDN (If applicable)	22. Unit No. lif z	pplicable)
23. Renewal Recipient First Name (or Entity Name) (if different) 24. Renewal Notice Mailing Address (if different) 25. Applicant Phone Number (optional) 26. Email (optional) 27. Registration Renewal eReminder 28. Communication Impediment? 29. Ves (Provide Email in #26) 29. Ves (Attach Form VTR-216) 29. Vehicle Location Address (if different) 30. Multiple (Additional) Liens 31. Electronic Title Request 32. Certified/ETItle Lienholder ID Number (if any) 33. First Lien Date (if any) 34. First Lienholder Name (if any) 35. Check only if applicable: 36. Index only if applicable: 37. Additional Provided Email in #26) 38. First Lienholder Rame (if any) 39. First Lienholder Name (if any) 30. Multiple (Additional) Liens 31. Electronic Title Request 32. Certified/ETItle Lienholder ID Number (if any) 33. First Lien Date (if any) 34. First Lienholder Name (if any) 35. Check only if applicable: 36. Index only if applicable: 37. Additional Trade-In(s) 38. Trade-In (if any) 39. Wes (Complete) 30. Trade-In (if any) 31. Electronic Title Request 32. Certified/ETITle Lienholder ID Number (if any) 33. First Lien Date (if any) 34. First Lien Date (if any) 35. Check only if applicable: 36. Trade-In (if any) 37. Additional Trade-In (if any) 38. First Lien Date (if any) 39. First Lien Date (if any) 30. Trade-In (if any) 31. Electronic Title Request 32. Certified/ETITle Lienholder ID Number (if any) 33. First Lien Date (if any) 34. First Lien Date (if any) 35. Check only if applicable) 36. Trade-In (if any) 37. Additional Trade-In (if any) 38. First Lien Date (if any) 39. First Lien			Dalassa					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
24. Renewal Notice Mailing Address (if different) 25. Applicant Phone Number (optional) 26. Email (optional) 27. Registration Renewal eReminder 28. Communication Impediment? 29. Vehicle Location Address (if different) 29. Vehicle Location Address (if different) 20. Vehicle Location Address (if different) 21. Electronic Title Request 32. Certified/eTitle Lienholder ID Number (if any) 22. Vehicle Location Address (if different) 23. First Lienholder Name (if any) 34. First Lienholder Name (if any) 35. Check only if applicable: 25. Toked only if applicable: 26. Toked only if applicable: 27. Make 28. Vehicle Identification Number 38. Track-in (if any) 39. Additional Trade-in(s) 39. Selection (if any) 40. Yes (Complete) 30. Sales Price (s) 29. So New Resident Tax - (Previous State) 20. So See Now (if applicable) 20. So See Now (if applicable) 20. So See Now (if applicable) 21. So See Now (if applicable) 22. Se Emissions Fee (Diesel Vehicles 1995 and Older > 14,000 lbs.] 23. Carden (if any) 24. See Now (if applicable) 25. See Now (if applicable) 26. So See Now (if applicable) 27. So See Now (if applicable) 28. Check only if applicable) 29. See Now (if applicable) 29. See Now (if applicable) 20. See Now (if	23 Paramal Parising A First Name (or F	Cld	1 a las los				C(5) 116	
25. Applicant Phone Number (optional) 26. Email (optional) 27. Registration Renewal eReminder 28. Communication Impediment? 26 552-3288 29. Vehicle Location Address (if different) City State 219 29. Vehicle Location Address (if different) 31. Electronic Title Request 32. Certified/eTitle Lienholder ID Number (if any) 33. First Lien Date (if any) 49. First Lienholder Name (if any) 33. First Lien Date (if any) 34. First Lienholder Name (if any) Mailing Address City State Zip 27. 27. 27. 27. 28. 27. 28. 27. 28. 28. 28. 29.	23. Renewal Recipient First Name (or E	nuty Name) (ii different)	ivildale ivame		Last Name		Sumx (ir	anyj
Yes (Provide Email in #26) Yes (Attach Form VTR-216) Yes (Attach Form VTR-216) Yes (Attach Form VTR-267) Yes (Attach Form VTR-267) Yes (Cannot check #30) 33. First Lien Date (if any) Yes (Attach Form VTR-267) Yes (Cannot check #30) Yes (Attach Form VTR-267) Yes (Cannot check #30) Yes (Cannot chec	24. Renewal Notice Mailing Address (if	different)	City		State		Zip	
Yes (Provide Email in #26) Yes (Attach Form VTR-216) Yes (Attach Form VTR-216) Yes (Attach Form VTR-267) Yes (Attach Form VTR-267) Yes (Cannot check #30) 33. First Lien Date (if any) Yes (Attach Form VTR-267) Yes (Cannot check #30) Yes (Attach Form VTR-267) Yes (Cannot check #30) Yes (Cannot chec	25. Applicant Phone Number (optional)	26. Email (optional)			27 Registration (Renewal eReminder	28 Communica	tion Impediment?
23. Vehicle Location Address (if different) City State Zip		(8) (8), (8)					1	
30. Multiple (Additional) Liens 31. Electronic Title Request 32. Certified/eTitle Lienholder ID Number (if any) 33. First Lien Date (if any) 34. First Lienholder Name (if any) Mailing Address City State Zip	361372 3188		Cir.					
Yes (Attach Form VTR-267) Yes (Cannot check #30) 34. First Lienholder Name (If any) Mailing Address City State Zip	29. Venicle Location Address (if differen	10)	City		State		Zip	
Yes (Attach Form VTR-267) Yes (Cannot check #30) 34. First Lienholder Name (If any) Mailing Address City State Zip								
33. first Lienholder Name (if any) Mailing Address City State Zip MOTOR VEHICLE TAX STATEMENT and will satisfy the minimum tax liability (V.A.T.S., Tax Code §152.046[c]) 35. Check only if applicable: and will satisfy the minimum tax liability (V.A.T.S., Tax Code §152.046[c]) 36. Trade-in (if any) Year Make Vehicle Identification Number 37. Additional Trade-in(s) Yes (Complete) SALES AND USE TAX COMPUTATION (a) Sales Price (S rebate has been deducted) (b) Less Trade-in Amount, described in Box 36 above (c) For Dealers/Lessors/Rental ONLY - Fair Market Value Deduction, described in Box 36 above (d) Taxable Amount (Item a minus Item b or Item c) (e) 6.25% Tax on Taxable Amount (Multiply lend by .0625) (f) Late Tax Payment Penalty (g) Tax Paydent Penalty (g) Tax Payment Penalty (g) Tax Paydent Penalty (g) Tax Pa				eTitle Lienholder ID	Number (if any)		33. First 1	Lien Date (if any)
35. Check only if applicable: In Indid Motor Vehicle Retailer (Rental) Permit No	☐ Yes (Attach Form VTR-267)	☐ Yes (Cannot check	#30)					
I hold Motor Vehicle Retailer (Rental) Permit No. and will satisfy the minimum tax liability (V.A.T.S., Tax Code §152.046[c]) and a dealer or lessor and qualify to take the Fair Market Value Deduction (V.A.T.S., Tax Code, §152.002[c]). GDN or Lessor Number 37. Additional Trade-In(s) Yes (Complete) 37. Additional Trade-In(s) Yes (Complete) 37. Additional Trade-In(s) Yes (Complete) 38. Check only if applicable:	34. First Lienholder Name (If any)	Mailing Address		City		State	Zip	
I hold Motor Vehicle Retailer (Rental) Permit No. and will satisfy the minimum tax liability (V.A.T.S., Tax Code §152.046[c]) and a dealer or lessor and qualify to take the Fair Market Value Deduction (V.A.T.S., Tax Code, §152.002[c]). GDN or Lessor Number 37. Additional Trade-In(s) Yes (Complete) 37. Additional Trade-In(s) Yes (Complete) 37. Additional Trade-In(s) Yes (Complete) 38. Check only if applicable:	35. Check only if applicable:		MOTOR VEHI	CLE TAX STATEMEN	JT	d proceedings of the second		
36. Trade-In (if any) Year Make Vehicle Identification Number 37. Additional Trade-In(s) Yes (Complete) 38. Check only if applicable: SALES AND USE TAX COMPUTATION 38. Sales Price (\$ rebate has been deducted) \$ \$ 90 New Resident Tax - (Previous State) (b) Less Trade-in Amount, described in Box 36 above \$ \$ 95 Even Trade Tax (c) For Dealers/Lessors/Rental ONLY - Fair Market Value \$ 16 Gift Tax - Attach Comptroller Form 14-317 Deduction, described in Box 36 above \$ \$ 95 Even Trade Tax (c) For Dealers/Lessors/Rental ONLY - Fair Market Value \$ 16 Gift Tax - Attach Comptroller Form 14-317 Deduction, described in Box 36 above \$ \$ 95 Even Itrade Tax (c) For Dealers/Lessors/Rental ONLY - Fair Market Value \$ 15 Gift Tax - Attach Comptroller Form 14-317 Deduction, described in Box 36 above \$ \$ 95 Even Itrade Tax (c) For Dealers/Lessors/Rental ONLY - Fair Market Value \$ 15 Eventsions Fee (Diesel Vehicles 1996 and Older > 14,000 lbs.] \$ 95 Eventsions Fee (Diesel Vehicles 1996 and Older > 14,000 lbs.] \$ 95 Exemption claimed under the Motor Vehicle Sales and Use Tax Law because: \$ 95 Exemption claimed under the Motor Vehicle Sales and Use Tax Law because: \$ 95 Exemption Claimed under the Motor Vehicle Sales and Use Tax Law because: \$ 95 Exemption Claimed under the Motor Vehicle Sales and Use Tax Law because: \$ 95 Exemption Claimed under the Motor Vehicle Sales and Use Tax Law because: \$ 95 Exemption Claimed under the Motor Vehicle Sales and Use Tax Law because: \$ 95 Exemption Claimed under the Motor Vehicle Sales and Use Tax Law because: \$ 95 Exemption Claimed under the Motor Vehicle Sales and Use Tax Law because: \$ 95 Exemption Claimed under the Motor Vehicle Sales and Use Tax Law because: \$ 95 Exemption Claimed under the Motor Vehicle Sales and Use Tax Law because: \$ 95 Exemption Claimed under the Motor Vehicle Sales and Use Tax Law because: \$ 95 Exemption Claimed under the Motor Vehicle Sales and Use Tax Law because: \$ 95 Exemption Claimed under the Motor Vehicle Sales and Use Tax Law because: \$ 95 Exemption Claimed unde		al) Permit No				minimum tax liability	(V.A.T.S., Tax Co	de §152.046[c])
Yes (Complete) Yes	☐ I am a dealer or lessor and qualify t	o take the Fair Market V	alue Deduction (V.A	A.T.S., Tax Code, 615	52.002[c]). GDN or	Lessor Number		
38. Check only if applicable: (a) Sales Price (\$ rebate has been deducted) (b) Less Trade-in Amount, described in Box 36 above (c) For Dealers/Lessors/Rental ONLY – Fair Market Value Deduction, described in Box 36 above (d) Taxable Amount (Item a minus Item b or Item c) (e) 6.25% Tax on Taxable Amount (Multiply Item d by .0625) (f) Late Tax Payment Penalty 5% or 10% (g) Tax Pald to (STATE) (h) AMOUNT OF TAX AND PENALTY DUE (Item e plus Item f minus Item g) CERTIFICATION – State law makes falsifying information a third degree felony I hereby certify all statements in this document are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, and I am ellgible for title and/or registration (as applicable). Signature(s) of Seller(s), Donor(s), or Trader(s) Printed Name (Same as Signature) Date SALES AND USE TAX COMPUTATION \$ 900 New Resident Tax – (Previous State) \$ 55 Even Trade Tax \$ 500 New Resident Tax – (Previous State) \$ 55 Even Trade Tax \$ 500 New Resident Tax – (Previous State) \$ 55 Even Trade Tax \$ 500 New Resident Tax – (Previous State) \$ 55 Even Trade Tax \$ 500 New Resident Tax – (Previous State) \$ 55 Even Trade Tax \$ 500 New Resident Tax – (Previous State) \$ 55 Even Trade Tax \$ 500 New Resident Tax – (Previous State) \$ 55 Even Trade Tax \$ 500 New Resident Tax – (Previous State) \$ 55 Even Trade Tax \$ 500 New Resident Tax – (Previous State) \$ 55 Even Trade Tax \$ 500 New Resident Tax – (Previous State) \$ 500 New Resident Tax – (Previous State) \$ 550 New Resident Tax \$ 500 New Resident Tax \$	And Andrews and the second sec	Make	Vehicle Identi	fication Number				
(a) Sales Price (\$ rebate has been deducted) \$ \$90 New Resident Tax - (Previous State)	☐ Yes (Complete)			11 Tana 2 Ta			□ Y ₁	es
(b) Less Trade-in Amount, described in Box 36 above (c) For Dealers/Lessors/Rental ONLY – Fair Market Value Deduction, described in Box 36 above (d) Taxable Amount (Item a minus Item b or Item c) (e) 6.25% Tax on Taxable Amount (Multiply Item d by .0625) (e) 6.25% Tax on Taxable Amount (Multiply Item d by .0625) (f) Late Tax Payment Penalty 5% or 10% (g) Tax Pald to (STATE) (h) AMOUNT OF TAX AND PENALTY DUE (Contact your county tax assessor-collector for the correct fee.) CERTIFICATION – State law makes falsifying information a third degree felony I hereby certify all statements in this document are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, and I am ellgible for title and/or registration (as applicable). Signature(s) of Seller(s), Donor(s), or Trader(s) Printed Name(s) (Same as Signature) Date Signature) Date October 14.000 lbs.) (b) 455 Rebuilt Salvage Fee (Diesel Vehicles 1996 and Older > 14,000 lbs.) Exemption claimed under the Motor Vehicle Sales and Use Tax Law because: (g) Tax Pald to			920			75 75 76		
(c) For Dealers/Lessors/Rental ONLY – Fair Market Value Deduction, described in Box 36 above \$ \			· -	The second secon		evious State)		
Deduction, described in Box 36 above \$ (100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100		\$(trallar Farm 14 217		
(d) Taxable Amount (Item a minus Item b or Item c) \$			\$1	10 11 10		troller Form 14-317		
(e) 6.25% Tax on Taxable Amount (Multiply Item d by .0625) \$			\$			Vehicles 1996 and O	der > 14.000 lbs.	1
(f) Late Tax Payment Penalty 5% or 10%		Andrew Artes and Artes Artes Artes	(5) \$					
(h) AMOUNT OF TAX AND PENALTY DUE (Item e plus item f minus Item g) CERTIFICATION – State law makes falsifying information a third degree felony I hereby certify all statements in this document are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, and I am eligible for title and/or registration (as applicable). (Check only if applicable) I certify I am applying for a corrected title and the original Texas Certificate of Title is lost or destroyed. Signature(s) of Seller(s), Donor(s), or Trader(s) Printed Name(s) (Same as Signature(s)) Date Cric Sollers Tr. 7-24-24 Signature of Applicant/Owner Printed Name (Same as Signature) Date			\$					A
(Item e plus item f minus Item g) CERTIFICATION – State law makes falsifying information a third degree felony I hereby certify all statements in this document are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, and I am eligible for title and/or registration (as applicable). (Check only if applicable) I certify I am applying for a corrected title and the original Texas Certificate of Title is lost or destroyed. Signature(s) of Seller(s), Donor(s), or Trader(s) Printed Name(s) (Same as Signature(s)) Date Cric Sollers Tr. 7-24-24 Signature of Applicant/Owner Printed Name (Same as Signature) Date	(g) Tax Pald to	(STATE)	\$	_				
CERTIFICATION – State law makes falsifying information a third degree felony I hereby certify all statements in this document are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, and I am eligible for title and/or registration (as applicable). Check only if applicable) I certify I am applying for a corrected title and the original Texas Certificate of Title is lost or destroyed. Signature(s) of Seller(s), Donor(s), or Trader(s) Printed Name(s) (Same as Signature(s)) Date Signature of Applicant/Owner Printed Name (Same as Signature) Date	(h) AMOUNT OF TAX AND PENALT	Y DUE		□ \$28 or \$3	33 Application Fee	for Texas Title		
I hereby certify all statements in this document are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, and I am eligible for title and/or registration (as applicable). (Check only if applicable) I certify I am applying for a corrected title and the original Texas Certificate of Title is lost or destroyed. Signature(s) of Seller(s), Donor(s), or Trader(s) Printed Name(s) (Same as Signature(s)) Date Signature of Applicant/Owner Printed Name (Same as Signature) Date	(Item e plus Item f minus Item	g)	\$	(Contact	your county tax as	sessor-collector for t	he correct fee.)	NA Company Company
Er Suller Eric Salles Jr. 7-24-24 Signature of Applicant/Owner Printed Name (Same as Signature) Date		ocument are true and co	rrect to the best of	my knowledge and	belief, and I am ell	gible for title and/or r	egistration (as ap	plicable).
Er Suller Eric Salles Jr. 7-24-24 Signature of Applicant/Owner Printed Name (Same as Signature) Date	Signature(s) of Seller(s), Donor(s), or T	rader(s)		Printed Name(s) (Same as Signature	(s))	Date	
Signature of Applicant/Owner Printed Name (Same as Signature) Date	1-011-	60 3 0 3			-			
	E BUIL					Γ.		
Signature(s) of Additional Applicant(s)/Owner(s) Printed Name(s) (Same as Signature(s)) Date	Signature of Applicant/Owner			Printed Name (Sai	me as Signature)		Date	
	Signature(s) of Additional Applicant(s).	/Owner(s)		Printed Name(s) (Same as Signature	5))	Date	_



Exhibit A

Enterprise Vehicle Disclosure Form (Exhibit A)

Date:
Customer Name: City of Port Lavaca
Year, Make, Model: 2001 Dodge Ram 2500 Color: White
Vehicle Identification Number: 187KF 23 211 5 2185 40
Clear title MUST be returned with this paperwork before vehicle can be delivered to Enterprise location.
I, the undersigned owner of the above vehicle wish to sell said vehicle and do hereby represent and warrant: (Please initial each statement)
I have provided Enterprise with a clear title to the vehicle referenced above and freely executed all documents necessary to provide clear title.
The vehicle has not been in an accident, which has caused any damage deemed not repairable by insurance company and/or issued a Reconditioned/Salvage title.
The title is now and always has been conventional (i.e. Not Salvage, Flood, Scrap, etc.) If no, list type of title:
I am aware of no structural or mechanical defects. If structural or mechanical defects, please explain:
I certify that the true and actual mileage on this vehicle at the time of trade to be 207, 955; and that the odometer is working at this time and has not been repaired or replaced.
 I have removed anything of value from the vehicle. Enterprise shall not be responsible for loss of or damage to items left in vehicles.
 The below signer warrants that signing this agreement on behalf of such party is duly authorized to bind such party.
Authorized Signature: E. Salh Date: 1-23-24
Printed Name/Title: 2+ Enc Salles

CITY OF PORT LAVACA FISCAL YEAR: 20024-2025

TIOOAL TEARS. 2002-						Constitution of the Consti
DISPOSAL R	EQUESTED BY:	Lt. Eric Salles			DATE:	1/24/2024
FUND NO.: 449.01	DEPT NO.:	LOCATION:	Port Lavac	a Police Do	epartment	RM#:
DESCRIPTION:	2001 Dod	lge Ram 2500		YEAR:	2001	QTY: 1
MANUFACTURER:	Water to the mercents	Dodge		ALL PARTY OF THE P	MODEL#:	Ram 2500
SERIAL NO.:			VIN#:	1	B7KF23Z11.	J218540
			ВА	RCODE#:		
				ASSET#:[
DISPOSAL DATE:	1/24/2024	DISPO	OSITION: AL	ICTION		
	DIVISION HI	EAD SIGNATURE:		1		

DATE: 1/24/2024

12:55 FILED AT_______ O'CLOCK AM July 26, 2019 ANNA KABELA

DISTRICT CLERK, CALHOUN COUNTY, TEXAS

NO. 2019-CV-3607-DC

BY LeticiaGarcia

DEPUTY

THE STATE OF TEXAS Plaintiff,	63 63	IN THE DISTRICT COURT
VS.	<i>©</i>	24TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
2001 DODGE RAM 2500	8	
PASSENGER TRUCK VIN# 1B7KF23Z11J218540	8	
Defendant.	8	OF CALHOUN COUNTY, TEXAS

DEFAULT JUDGMENT AS TO WESLEY DORMAN BLACK

Plaintiff, The State of Texas, appeared by and through SARA M. RODRIGUEZ, Assistant Criminal District Attorney for Calhoun County, Texas.

It appears that citation and certified copy of Plaintiff's Original Notice of Seizure and Intended Forfeiture was served by Substitute Service on Wesley Dorman Black, who was the registered owner of the vehicle. The return of said citation having been on file for more than ten (10) days, the said Wesley Dorman Black came not in person or through counsel and wholly made default.

Plaintiff, The State of Texas, presented its petition as prima facia evidence that the said involved herein was 2001 Dodge Ram 2500 Passenger property Truck. VIN #1B7KF23Z11J218540. The Court, after duly considering the evidence and the law involved herein, is of the opinion that said property is contraband as defined in the Texas Code of Criminal Procedure, Article 59.01(2) in that said 2001 Dodge Ram 2500 Passenger Truck, VIN #1B7KF23Z11J218540 was used during the commission of a felony under Chapter 481 of the Texas Health and Safety Code, to-wit: Possession of a Controlled Substance.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court that said property as identified in said Original Notice of Seizure and Intended Forfeiture on file herein be and is hereby found to be liable to forfeiture under said statute. THEREFORE, said

2001 Dodge Ram 2500 Passenger Truck, VIN #1B7KF237.11J218540 is hereby forfeited to the Calhoun County Criminal District Attorney's Office as provided in Chapter 59 of the Texas Code of Criminal Procedure in accordance with its Local Agreement with the Port Lavaca Police Department.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that costs shall be assessed against the party incurring same.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Plaintiff shall have all writs of execution and other process necessary to enforce this judgment.

All relief not expressly granted herein is denied.

SIGNED this da	ly of
and the second s	Stylenkillin
	JUDGE PRESIDING
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	

SARA M. RODRIGUEZ,

Assistant Criminal District Attorney for Calhoun County, Texas

P.O. Box 1001 Port Lavaca, Texas 77979 (361) 553-4422

State Bar No. 24050998

12:53FILED AT_O'CLOCK AM July 26, 2019 ANNA KABELA

NO. 2019-CV-3607-DC

DISTRICT CLERK, CALHOUN COUNTY, TEXAS

BY Leticia Garcia DEPUTY

THE STATE OF TEXAS Plaintiff,	8	IN THE DISTRICT COURT
	§	
VS.	§	24TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
	§	
2001 DODGE RAM 2500	ş	
PASSENGER TRUCK	8	
VIN# 1B7KF23Z11J218540	§	
Defendant.	§	OF CALHOUN COUNTY, TEXAS

DEFAULT JUDGMENT AS TO JUSTIN WAYNE SCOTT

BE IT REMEMBERED that on the ______ day of _______, 2019, came on to be heard the above entitled and numbered cause wherein The State of Texas as Plaintiff alleged that it had seized a 2001 Dodge Ram 2500 Passenger Truck, VIN #1B7KF23Z11J218540, in the Original Notice of Seizure and Intended Forfeiture filed herein.

Plaintiff, The State of Texas, appeared by and through SARA M. RODRIGUEZ, Assistant Criminal District Attorney for Calhoun County, Texas.

It appears that citation and certified copy of Plaintiff's Original Notice of Scizure and Intended Forfeiture was served personally on Justin Wayne Scott., who was in possession of said property and in whose possession said property was found. The return of said citation having been on file for more than ten (10) days, the said Justin Wayne Scott came not in person or through counsel and wholly made default.

Plaintiff, The State of Texas, presented its petition as prima facia evidence that the said Passenger 2001 Dodge 2500 property involved herein was Ram Truck. VIN #1B7KI-23Z11J218540. The Court, after duly considering the evidence and the law involved herein, is of the opinion that said property is contraband as defined in the Texas Code of Criminal Procedure. Article 59.01(2) in that said 2001 Dodge Ram 2500 Passenger Truck, VIN #1B7KF23Z11J218540 was used during the commission of a felony under Chapter 481 of the Texas Health and Safety Code, to-wit: Possession of a Controlled Substance.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court that said property as identified in said Original Notice of Seizure and Intended Forfeiture on file herein be and is hereby found to be liable to forfeiture under said statute. THEREFORE, said

2001 Dodge Ram 2500 Passenger Truck, VIN #1B7KF23Z11J218540 is hereby forfeited to the Calhoun County Criminal District Attorney's Office as provided in Chapter 59 of the Texas Code of Criminal Procedure in accordance with its Local Agreement with the Port Lavaca Police Department.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that costs shall be assessed against the party incurring same.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Plaintiff shall have all writs of execution and other process necessary to enforce this judgment.

All relief not expressly granted herein is denied.

SIGNED this	day of	7/24/2019 10:59:06 AM	2019
		- Stale-hi	Mais
		JUDGE PRESIDING	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:			

SARA M. RODRIGUEZ,

Assistant Criminal District Attorney for Calhoun County, Texas

P.O. Box 1001 Port Lavaca, Texas 77979 (361) 553-4422

State Bar No. 24050998

Application for Texas Title and/or Registration

				MACHINE STREET	-		
Applying for (please check one): TAX OFFICE USE ONLY TITLE & Registration							NLY
For a corrected title or registration, che		ition Purposes	Only L Nonth	tie Registration	County: Doc#:		
☐ Vehicle Description ☐ Add/Re		SPV Appra	isal Value \$				
1. Vehicle Identification Number	Move Elen	2. Year	3. Make	4. Body Style		6. Major Color	7. Minor Color
1B7KF23211521	8540	2001	- A	Pick-up	2500 Ren		77.11.11.01.00.101
8. Texas License Plate No. 9. Odome		10. This is the Act	ual Mileage unless t	he mileage is:	11. Empty Weight	12. Carryi	ing Capacity (if any)
KVT 3926 207	1,955	□ Not Actual □	Exceeds Mechanica	l Limits 🔲 Exemp	5,500	3,	300
13. Applicant Type					14. Applicant Photo	ID Number or F	EIN/EIN
🗆 Individual 🗀 Busir	ness 🛮 Govern	ment 🗆	Trust 🗆	Non-Profit	74-60	00 1927	ĺ
15. ID Type U.S. Driver License	/ID Card (issued by:	i	7PS)	☐ NATO ID	□ u.s.	Dept. of State	ID
☐ Passport (issued b	у:)	U.S. Militar	ry ID 🔲 U.S.	Dept. of Home	land Security ID
U.S. Citizenship &		/DOJ ID		Other Milit	ary Status of Force		
16. Applicant First Name (or Entity Nam	ne)	Middle Nam	e	Last Name		Suffix (if	any)
City of Port Law 17. Additional Applicant First Name (if a	400		-				
17. Additional Applicant First Name (if a	applicable)	Middle Nam	е	Last Name		Suffix (if	any)
18. Applicant Malling Address		City		State	Zip		ounty of Residence
202. N. Virgin	lia St.	Port Lac	419	TX		Callon	
20. Previous Owner Name (or Entity Na					er GDN (if applicable)	22. Unit No. (if a	applicable)
Wasky Dorman Blace	ck	Rocksport	a-	TX			
23. Renewal Recipient First Name (or E	ntity Name) (if different) Middle Nam	e	Last Name		Suffix (if	any)
24. Renewal Notice Mailing Address (if	different)	City		State		Zip	
25. Applicant Phone Number (optional)	26. Email (optional)				Renewal eReminder		ation Impediment?
361-572-3788				Yes (Provide	e Email in #26)	Form VTR-216)	
29. Vehicle Location Address (if differen	nt)	City		State	33.1.	ZIp	
	31. Electronic Title Req		/eTitle Lienholder ID	Number (if any)		33. First	Lien Date (if any)
☐ Yes (Attach Form VTR-267)	Yes (Cannot check	#30)					
34. First Lienholder Name (if any)	Mailing Address		City		State	Zip	
					e de la Contraction		
35. Check only If applicable:	1) DIn N-	MOTOR VEH	IICLE TAX STATEME		uniulus un sau liabilise	. // A T C Tau Ca	- (4E3 04C(a))
☐ I hold Motor Vehicle Retailer (Renta ☐ I am a dealer or lessor and qualify t	0 //	Jalue Deduction (V			minimum tax liability	(V.A.1.S., 12x Co	de 3125.046(c))
36. Trade-In (if any) Year	Make	Vehicle Iden	tification Number	22.002[0]]	COSOT TOTAL	37. Addi	tional Trade-In(s)
☐ Yes (Complete)						□ Y	es
38. Check only if applicable:		SALES AND	USE TAX COMPUTA	TION			
	ebate has been deducte	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		v Resident Tax – (P	revious State)		
(b) Less Trade-in Amount, describe		\$ ()		strallar Farm 14 317		
(c) For Dealers/Lessors/Rental ON Deduction, described in Box 36		\$1		uilt Salvage Fee	otroller Form 14-317		
(d) Taxable Amount (Item a minus		\$			Vehicles 1996 and Ol	lder > 14,000 lbs	.)
(e) 6.25% Tax on Taxable Amount	(Multiply Item d by .062	25) \$	1 % Emi:	ssions Fee (Diesel \	ehicles 1997 and Nev	wer > 14,000 lbs.)
(f) Late Tax Payment Penalty 🛛 !		\$	🔲 Exempti	on claimed under t	he Motor Vehicle Sal	es and Use Tax La	aw because:
(g) Tax Paid to	(STATE)	\$		22 Application Foo	for Tours Title		
(h) AMOUNT OF TAX AND PENALT (item e plus item f minus item		\$		33 Application Fee	ssessor-collector for t	he correct fee.)	
(Nein e plus territ mines terri	CERTIFICATION - St	ate law makes fal	T-77	2.2			
I hereby certify all statements in this de				10 A 510 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1		registration (as as	pplicable).
☐ (Check only if applicable) I certify I a	m applying for a correct	ed title and the orig	ginal Texas Certificat	e of Title is lost or (destroyed.		

Signature(s) of Seller(s), Donor(s), or T	rader(s)			(Same as Signature		Date	:
Er Sil		× 4 4 4 4	E	ric Salles 5 ime as Signature)	≻ ,		1-24-24
Signature of Applicant/Owner			Printed Name (Sa	me as Signature)		Date	,
			-				
Signature(s) of Additional Applicant(s)	/Owner(s)		Printed Name(s)	Same as Signature	(s))	Date	ي ا



Exhibit A

Enterprise Vehicle Disclosure Form (Exhibit A)

Date: 1-23-24
Customer Name: City of Port Lavaca
Year, Make, Model: 2000 Jeep Grand Cherokee Color: Black
Vehicle Identification Number: 1746248557C270036
Clear title MUST be returned with this paperwork before vehicle can be delivered to Enterprise location.
I, the undersigned owner of the above vehicle wish to sell said vehicle and do hereby represent and warrant: (Please initial each statement)
I have provided Enterprise with a clear title to the vehicle referenced above and freely executed all documents necessary to provide clear title.
The vehicle has not been in an accident, which has caused any damage deemed not repairable by insurance company and/or issued a Reconditioned/Salvage title.
The title is now and always has been conventional (i.e. Not Salvage, Flood, Scrap, etc.) If no, list type of title:
I am aware of no structural or mechanical defects. If structural or mechanical defects, please explain:
I certify that the true and actual mileage on this vehicle at the time of trade to be
 I have removed anything of value from the vehicle. Enterprise shall not be responsible for loss of or damage to items left in vehicles.
 The below signer warrants that signing this agreement on behalf of such party is duly authorized to bind such party.
Authorized Signature:
Printed Name/Title: Lt. Eric Sa/Ics

CITY OF PORT LAY FISCAL YEAR: 200				DATE:	1/24/2024		
DISPOSA	L REQUESTED BY:	Lt. Eric Salles		DATE:	1/24/2024		
FUND NO.: 449.01	DEPT NO.:	LOCATION: Po	ort Lavaca Police De	epartment	RM#:		
DESCRIPTION:	2000 Jeep	2000 Jeep Grand Cherokee YEAR: 2000 QTY:					
MANUFACTURER:		Jeep		MODEL#:	Grand Cherokee		
SERIAL NO.:			VIN#: 1	J4G248S5YC	270030		
			BARCODE#:				
DISPOSAL DATE:	1/24/2024	DISPOSI	TION: AUCTION				
	DIVICIONU	IFAD SIGNATURE:		>			

DATE: 1/24/2024

NO. 2020-CV-3974-DC

THE STATE OF TEXAS	ş	IN THE DISTRICT COURT
Plaintiff,	§	
	Ş	
VS.	9	135TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
	ğ	
2000 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE, VIN #	ş	
1.14C;248556C70030	8	
Defendant.	5	OF CALHOUN COUNTY, TEXAS

DEFAULT JUDGMENT AS TO ROBERTO DELAROSA

BE IT REMEMBERED that on the _______ day of _______. 2020, came on to be heard the above entitled and numbered cause wherein The State of Texas as Plaintiff alleged that it had seized a 2000 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE, VIN # 1J4G248S56C70030, in the Original Notice of Seizure and Intended Forfeiture filed herein.

Plaintiff. The State of Texas, appeared by and through SARA M. RODRIGUEZ.
Assistant Criminal District Attorney for Calhoun County, Texas.

It appears that citation and certified copy of Plaintiff's Original Notice of Seizure and Intended Forfeiture was served personally on Roberto DeLaRosa, the person in whose name the 2000 Jeep Grand Cherokee was registered. The return of said citation having been on file for more than ten (10) days, the said Roberto DeLaRosa came not in person or through counsel and wholly made default.

Plaintiff. The State of Texas, presented its petition as prima facia evidence that the said property involved herein was 2000 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE, VIN # 1J4G248S56C70030. The Court, after duly considering the evidence and the law involved herein, is of the opinion that said property is contraband as defined in the Texas Code of Criminal Procedure. Article 59 01(2) in that said 2000 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE, VIN # 1J4G248S56C70030 was proceeds acquired from the commission of or used during the commission of a felony under Chapter 23.03 Texas Penal Code, to-wit: Aggravated Robbery.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court that said property as identified in said Original Notice of Scizure and Intended Forfeiture on file herein be and is hereby found to be liable to forfeiture under said statute. THEREFORE, said 2000 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE, VIN # 1J4G248S56C70030 is hereby forfeited to the

ATA:300'CLOCKEM

JUN 17 2020

ANNA KEBELA
DISTRICT DESK. CALLES COUNTY, TEXAS
BY THE PROPERTY

Calhoun County Criminal District Attorney's Office as provided in Chapter 59 of the Texas Code of Criminal Procedure in accordance with its Local Agreement with the Port Lavaca Police Department.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that costs shall be assessed against the party incurring same.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Plaintiff shall have all writs of execution and other process necessary to enforce this judgment.

All relief not expressly granted herein is denied.

SIGNED this ______ day of _____

2020

JODGE PRESIDING

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

SARA M. RODRIGUEZ.

Assistant Criminal District Attorney for Calhoun County, Texas

P.O. Box 1001 Port Lavaca, Texas 77979 (361) 553-4422

State Bar No. 24050998

NO. 2020-CV-3974-DC

§	IN THE DISTRICT COURT
§	
§	
§	135th JUDICIAL DISTRICT
§	
§	
§	
§	OF CALHOUN COUNTY, TEXAS
	යා යා යා යා යා යා යා

ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT

On November 5, 2025, the Court considered Plaintiff's Motion for Summary Judgment and requests that the Court enter Summary Judgment in favor of Movant on the claim set forth therein, and against 2000 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE, VIN# 1J4G248S5YC270030.

The State of Texas appeared by and through her Assistant District Attorney and announced ready. The Respondent, Rene DeLaRosa, appeared/did not appear (through his attorney, agreed to Huis Summany Judgmul as evidenced by his Signature.

After due consideration of the summary judgment evidence, including an affidavit, and the argument of counsel, this Court finds that Plaintiff's Motion is due to be GRANTED and makes the following findings:

The Court finds there is no genuine issue of material fact as to Plaintiff's claim for forfeiture and Plaintiff is entitled to summary judgment thereon.

The Court finds Defendant has not pled any counterclaim that will preclude summary judgment in this case. The Court finds that Defendant has not pled any affirmative defense that would preclude summary judgment in this cause or filed any response to the Motion for Summary Judgment.

AT 10:17 O'CLOCK AM

NOV U 5 20:20

ANNA KABELA

DISTRICTCLERK, CANHOUN COUNTY, TEXAS

BY LUAKAN, FAN D

DEPUTY

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that judgment is entered in favor of Plaintiff and against Defendant on the claim of forfeiture against 2000 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE, VIN# 1J4G248S5YC270030. Said property is hereby forfeited to the Calhoun County District Attorney's Office as provided by Chapter 59 of the Texas Code of Criminal Procedure in accordance with its local agreement with the Port Lavaca Police Department.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Plaintiff is entitled to enforce this judgment through abstract, execution, and any other process.

This judgment finally disposes of all parties and all claims and is appealable.

Signed on November 5, 2020, 2020.

JUDGE PRESIDING

Agreed As To Form

Rene De La Rosa

Application for Texas Title and/or Registration

Applying for (please check or	ne):					The second secon	T/	AX OFFICE USE O	NLY
☐ Title & Registration	1 Titl	e Only Registra	ition Purposes (Only [☐ Nontit	le Registrati			
For a corrected title or regist	tration, che	eck reason:					Dac #:		turation and a second
☐ Vehicle Description ☐	mma-manapapapapapapan	^~*,					SPV 🗆 Appra		
1. Vehicle Identification Num			Process of the second	3. Make		4. Body Style		6. Major Color	7. Minor Color
154624855			2000	Jee		Suv	0.000		
8. Texas License Plate No.			10. This is the Actu	al Mileag	e unless th	ne mileage is:	11. Empty Weight	12. Carryi	ing Capacity (if any
LUT1122	140,	659	☐ Not Actual ☐ I	Exceeds N	viechanical	l Limits 🗆 Exe	empt 5,150		
13. Applicant Type	manananaha		lancary and the same of the sa	Territoria de la constitución de			14. Applicant Photo	o ID Number or F	EIN/EIN
☐ Individual	☐ 8usir	ness 🛮 Govern	iment 🗆	Trust		l Non-Profit	74-60	00 1927)
15. ID Type 🖸 U.S. Drive	er License	/ID Card (issued by:	PPS)	☐ NATO II	D U.S.	Dept. of State	IU.
		y:)	U.S. Mil			eland Security ID
		Immigration Services/				7222	Military Status of Force	*	
16. Applicant First Name (or 8			Middle Name	2		Last Name	Amital y Status St. 1 S. 25	Suffix (if	fany)
				*					,
City of Port 17. Additional Applicant First	Name (if:	:4	Middle Name			Last Name		Suffix (if	r-nu1
17. Additional Applicant insc	Name (n e	тррисатіе) -	Willule Name	1		Last Name		ii) XIIIDC	anyj
18. Applicant Mailing Address			City			State	Zlp	ha Applicant Co	ounty of Residence
		1		9 .					
202 N. Ving	inia :	51.	Port Lava	ca		TX		Cq/	
1 0 1			City			~	Dealer GDN (if applicable)) 22. Unit No. (if a	applicable)
Koberto Carlo			PortLang	CG		17			
23. Renewal Recipient First Na	ame (or Er	ntity Name) (if different)) Middle Name	1		Last Name		Suffix (if	any)
24. Renewal Notice Mailing A	ddress (if	different)	City			State		Zip	
25. Applicant Phone Number ((optional)	26. Email (optional)				27. Registrat	ion Renewal eReminder	128. Communica	ation Impediment?
361-552-3788							ovide Email in #26)		h Form VTR-216)
29. Vehicle Location Address		201	City			State		Zip	
29. Vehicle Lucation Address (ili aineren	,,,	City			State		zih	
20 Adulated - (Addistant) Liona		las Fisancole Title Desi	- A 132 Combined	- Tiel a l i	- N - I -law ID	^*		133 Ei-e	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
30. Multiple (Additional) Liens		31. Electronic Title Requ		eTitle Lien	tholder ID	Number (if any	y)	33. FIRST	Lien Date (If any)
☐ Yes (Attach Form VTR	, ,	Yes (Cannot check							
34. First Lienholder Name (If a	iny)	Mailing Address		City			State	Zip	

35. Check only if applicable:			MOTOR VEHI	CLE TAX S					
☐ I hold Motor Vehicle Reta		The second secon	1 1 - 11				the minimum tax liability	(V.A.T.S., Tax Co	ide §152.046[c])
I am a dealer or lessor and 36. Trade-In (if any)							V or Lessor Number	laa Addir	Alamai Teada-Infe)
	ear	Iviane	venicle identi	MCation is	umoer			37. Addit	tional Trade-In(s)
Yes (Complete)			CALEC AND L	CF TAV C	CASSITAT	7001		LJ 1	es
38. Check only if applicable: ☐ (a) Sales Price (\$	r	ebate has been deducted	SALES AND U				– (Previous State)		
(b) Less Trade-in Amoun			\$(\$5 Even T		(11000000000)		
(c) For Dealers/Lessors/							omptroller Form 14-317		
Deduction, described	J in Box 36	above	\$		\$65 Rebu	uilt Salvage Fee	à		
(d) Taxable Amount (Iten		AND THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF	\$				esel Vehicles 1996 and Ol		
(e) 6.25% Tax on Taxable			.5) \$				sel Vehicles 1997 and Nev		
(f) Late Tax Payment Per	nalty 🛭 5	The same of the sa	\$	□	Exemptio	on claimed und	ler the Motor Vehicle Sal	es and Use Tax La	aw because:
(g) Tax Paid to (h) AMOUNT OF TAX AN	D DEMAIT	(STATE)	\$		£30 or £:	22 Analisation	r for Tours Title		
(Item e plus Item f mi			¢	Ш			Fee for Texas Title ax assessor-collector for t	he correct fee)	
(item c pros item.		CERTIFICATION - Sta	ate law makes falsi	thing infe				The correct real,	
I hereby certify all statements	s in this do							registration (as ap	oplicable).
☐ (Check only if applicable) I									
40.1									
Signature(s) of Seller(s), Done	or(s), or Tr	rader(s)		Printed	Name(s) (Same as Signat	ture(s))	Date	
En Son				1 1111-1-1-1					
						ic Saltes			1-24-24
Signature of Applicant/Owne	3 F			Printed	Name (San	me as Signature	e)	Date	!
				-					
Signature(s) of Additional Ap	plicant(s)/	/Owner(s)		Printed	Name(s) (5	Same as Signat	:ure(s))	Date	



Exhibit A

Enterprise Vehicle Disclosure Form (Exhibit A)

Date:	1-23-24
Customer	Name: <u>City of Port Lavaca</u>
Year, Mak	e, Model: 1998 Toyota Carolla Color: Tan
Vehicle Id	entification Number: 1NXBRILEXW2104439
	Clear title MUST be returned with this paperwork before vehicle can be delivered to Enterprise location.
I, the unde statement	ersigned owner of the above vehicle wish to sell said vehicle and do hereby represent and warrant: (Please initial each
	I have provided Enterprise with a clear title to the vehicle referenced above and freely executed all documents necessary to provide clear title.
	The vehicle has not been in an accident, which has caused any damage deemed not repairable by insurance company and/or issued a Reconditioned/Salvage title.
	The title is now and always has been conventional (i.e. Not Salvage, Flood, Scrap, etc.) If no, list type of title:
	I am aware of no structural or mechanical defects. If structural or mechanical defects, please explain:
	I certify that the true and actual mileage on this vehicle at the time of trade to be 144,234; and that the odometer is working at this time and has not been repaired or replaced.
•	I have removed anything of value from the vehicle. Enterprise shall not be responsible for loss of or damage to items left in vehicles.
٠	The below signer warrants that signing this agreement on behalf of such party is duly authorized to bind such party.
Authorizee	d Signature: Li Julia Date: 1-23-24
Printed Na	ame/Title: Lt. Enc Salles

CITY OF PORT LAVACA FISCAL YEAR: 20024-202	25			DATE:	1/24/2024
DISPOSAL REQU	JESTED BY:	Lt. Eric Salles		DATE:	1/24/2024
FUND NO.: 449.01	DEPT NO.:	LOCATION:	Port Lavaca Poli	ce Department	RM#:
DESCRIPTION:	1998 To	oyota Corolla	YE	AR: 1998	QTY: 1
MANUFACTURER:		Toyota		MODEL#:	Corolla
SERIAL NO.:			VIN#:	1NXBR12EXW	2104439
			BARCOD ASSE		
DISPOSAL DATE:	1/24/2024	DISPO	OSITION: AUCTIO	N	

DIVISION HEAD SIGNATURE:

AT4:00 O'CLOCK P.M

NO. 2021-CV-4224-DC

		C-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-
THE STATE OF TEXAS Plaintiff,	\$	IN THE DISTRICT COURT
Vs.	89	267TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
1998 TOYOTA COROLLA, VIN#	8	
1NXBR12EXWZ104439, Defendant.	83	OF CALHOUN COUNTY, TEXAS

DEFAULT JUDGMENT

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this day, came on to be heard the above entitled and numbered cause wherein The State of Texas as Plaintiff alleged that it had seized a 1998 Toyota Corolla, VIN # 1NXBR12EXWZ104439 in the Original Notice of Seizure and Intended Forfeiture filed herein.

Plaintiff, The State of Texas, appeared by and through SARA M. RODRIGUEZ, Assistant Criminal District Attorney for Calhoun County, Texas.

It appears that citation and certified copy of Plaintiff's Original Notice of Seizure and Intended Forfeiture was served personally on Kyler Ray Rector, in whose possession said property was found, and on Annette Marie Wagner, the registered owner of the vehicle. The return of said citations having been on file for more than ten (10) days, the said Kyler Ray Rector and Annette Marie Wagner came not in person or through counsel and wholly made default.

Plaintiff, The State of Texas, presented its petition as prima facia evidence that the said property involved herein was a 1998 Toyota Corolla, VIN # 1NXBR12EXWZ104439. The Court, after duly considering the evidence and the law involved herein, is of the opinion that said property is contraband as defined in the Texas Code of Criminal Procedure, Article 59.01(2) in that said 1998 Toyota Corolla, VIN # 1NXBR12EXWZ104439 was proceeds acquired from the commission of or used in the commission of a felony under Chapter 22 of the Texas Penal Code, to-wit: Aggravated Assault with a Deadly Weapon.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court that said property as identified in said Original Notice of Seizure and Intended Forfeiture on file herein be and is hereby found to be liable to forfeiture under said statute. THEREFORE, said 1998 Toyota Corolla, VIN # 1NXBR12EXWZ104439 is hereby forfeited to the Calhoun County Criminal

District Attorney's Office as provided in Chapter 59 of the Texas Code of Criminal Procedure in accordance with its Local Agreement with the Port Lavaca Police Department.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that costs shall be assessed against the party incurring same.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Plaintiff shall have all writs of execution and other process necessary to enforce this judgment.

All relief not expressly granted herein is denied.

SIGNED this day of

2021

JUDGE PRESIDING

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

SARA M. RODRIGUEZ,

Assistant Criminal District Attorney for Calhoun County, Texas P.O. Box 1001 Port Lavaca, Texas 77979 (361) 553-4422 State Bar No. 24050998 **Application for Texas Title and/or Registration**

Applying for (please check o	ne):							TA	O OFFI	CE USE OF	ALY
☐ Title & Registration	□/fitle	e Only 🔲 Registra	tion Purpose	es Only	☐ Nontit	le Regis	tration	County:			
For a corrected title or regis								Doc#:			
☐ Vehicle Description	☐ Add/Re	emove Lien 🛚 Othe	r:					☐ SPV ☐ Apprai	isal Val	ue\$	SON STREET, THE
1. Vehicle Identification Nun	nber		2. Year	3. Ma	ke	4. Body S	ityle	5. Model 6	5. Majo	r Color	7. Minor Color
INXBRIZEX	W210	4439	1998	10	yota	Sed	a N	Corolla	7	9 n	
8. Texas License Plate No.	9. Odome!	ter Reading (no tenths)	10. This is the	Actual Mile	age unless th	ne mileage	e is:	11. Empty Weight		12. Carryin	ng Capacity (if any)
DGS 7604		The state of the s	☐ Not Actual		_	-		0 111			0
The state of the s	/ 47	7) -57	D NOT ACCOM	LI CACCEGO	3 MECHAINCA	CITIVALS L	Tryempe				
13. Applicant Type Individual	☐ Busin	ness 🛮 Govern	ment	☐ Trust		l Non-Pr	ofit	14. Applicant Photo			IN/EIN
15. ID Type 🗹 U.S. Driv	er License	/ID Card (issued by:		DP5	1	□ NA	TOID	TI II S	Dent	of State I	D
☐ Passport					/		. Military				
			(00110		/						land Security ID
16. Applicant First Name (or		Immigration Services						ry Status of Force	s Pnot		
			Middle Na	ame		Last Na	me			Suffix (If	anyj
City of Pe								¥			
17. Additional Applicant Firs	t Name (if a	applicable)	Middle Na	ame		Last Na	me			Suffix (if	any)
18. Applicant Mailing Addres	ss		City			State	_	Zip	19. Ar	plicant Co	unty of Residence
		in CT	Port	4. 6.11		TX		77979		Calle	
202 No 20. Previous Owner Name (o	V 11311	119 21.	City	- oci (a		,	21 Deale	r GDN (if applicable)	b2 11		
N 100			Port to City La Wa	-1			ZI. Deale	г бым (п аррисавіе)	22. Un	ик ию. (и а	pplicable)
Annette Mor.				d		TX					
23. Renewal Recipient First N	lame (or Er	ntity Name) (if different)	Middle Na	ame		Last Na	me			Suffix (if	any)
24. Renewal Notice Mailing	Address (if	different)	City			State	1			Zíp	
25. Applicant Phone Number	(Iontional)	26 Email (ontional)				laz Pod	stration P	enewal eReminder	120 C	mmunica	tion Impediment?
		20. Ethan (Optional)						Email in #26)			Form VTR-216)
361 552-378							(FIOVIDE				FOITH VIN-216)
29. Vehicle Location Address	(if differen	nt)	City			State				Zip	_
											p .
30. Multiple (Additional) Lier	ıs	31. Electronic Title Requ	uest 32. Certifi	ed/eTitle L	ienholder ID	Number (if any)			33. First I	Lien Date (If any)
Yes (Attach Form VT	R-267)	☐ Yes (Cannot check	#30)								300
34. First Lienholder Name (if	anvi	Mailing Address		City				State		Zip	
(**				,				0.010			
DE CL. de la Marie de la	***************************************		14020011		W 62 4 2 F 4 4 7 4						
35. Check only if applicable: I hold Motor Vehicle Ret	allar (Danes	Il Cormiè No	WOTORV	ENICLE TA	X STATEMEN		ala6.ak	-i-i	/	C T C	- 5452 046(-))
☐ I am a dealer or lessor ar		o o may on o lawyers	alue Deduction	WATS				ninimum tax liability	(V.A.1.	.s., rax co	Je 9152.046[c]]
	Year	Make	Vehicle Ide			32.002(CJ)	. QDIV UI L	essor ivolitoer		37. Addit	ional Trade-In(s)
☐ Yes (Complete)			7							□ Ye	
			CALEC AN	DUCETAV	COMMUTAT	701					
38. Check only if applicable: (a) Sales Price (\$	r	ebate has been deducte			COMPUTAT \$90 New		Tay - IPre	evious State)			
(b) Less Trade-in Amou			s i		☐ \$5 Even						
(c) For Dealers/Lessors			Y 3		_			roller Form 14-317			
Deduction, describe	d in Box 36	above	\$ (☐ \$65 Rebu		word of consections are				
(d) Taxable Amount (lte	em a minus	item b or item c)	\$		□ 2.5% Em	issions Fed	e (Diesel V	ehicles 1996 and Ol	der > 1	4,000 lbs.)	j
(e) 6.25% Tax on Taxab	le Amount	(Multiply Item d by .062	5) \$		☐ 1 % Emis	sions Fee	(Diesel Ve	hicles 1997 and Nev	ver > 1	4,000 lbs.)	
(f) Late Tax Payment Po	enalty 🗆 5	5% or □ 10%	\$	·	☐ Exemption	on claimed	d under th	e Motor Vehicle Sale	es and I	Use Tax La	w because:
(g) Tax Pald to		(STATE)	\$								
(h) AMOUNT OF TAX AF								or Texas Title			
(Item e plus Item f n	ninus Item į		\$			<u> </u>		essor-collector for th	ne corr	ect fee.)	
		CERTIFICATION - St						<u> </u>			
I hereby certify all statemen (Check only if applicable)								The pro- control of the second control of th	egistra	tion (as ap	plicable).
Coneck only is applicable)	. corting rar	spprynig far a correcte	o ancono me o	g.uai tex	as certificate	. or ritle is	10300106	Jaroyeu.			
Signature(s) of Seller(s), Do	,	rader(s)		Printe	ed Name(s) (Same as S	ignature(s	5))		Date	
En Sull	2/					Eni	: 5011	es J.		,	-24-24
Signature of Applicant/Own				Printe	ed Name (Sar	me as Sign	nature)	,		Date	
The state of the s				A. C. C. C.		- 3					
Cignoturals) of Additional A	nnllenntle	(Ourorle)		Delet	nd Alper atal 11	Cama C	ignah	W			
Signature(s) of Additional A	hhiiraii(2)	CANIGITAL		rinte	ed Name(s) (S	Janua 92 2	ignature(S	7))		Date	



Exhibit A

Enterprise Vehicle Disclosure Form (Exhibit A)

Date:
Customer Name: City of Port Lavaca
Year, Make, Model: 2005 Chevrolet Silverado Color: White
Vehicle Identification Number: 2 GC E C 19 T O 5 1153 683
Clear title MUST be returned with this paperwork before
vehicle can be delivered to Enterprise location.
I, the undersigned owner of the above vehicle wish to sell said vehicle and do hereby represent and warrant: (Please initial each statement)
I have provided Enterprise with a clear title to the vehicle referenced above and freely executed all documents necessary to provide clear title.
The vehicle has not been in an accident, which has caused any damage deemed not repairable by insurance company and/o issued a Reconditioned/Salvage title.
The title is now and always has been conventional (i.e. Not Salvage, Flood, Scrap, etc.) If no, list type of title:
I am aware of no structural or mechanical defects. If structural or mechanical defects, please explain:
I certify that the true and actual mileage on this vehicle at the time of trade to be; and that the odometer is working at this time and has not been repaired or replaced.
 I have removed anything of value from the vehicle. Enterprise shall not be responsible for loss of or damage to items left in vehicles.
 The below signer warrants that signing this agreement on behalf of such party is duly authorized to bind such party.
Authorized Signature: En Sulf Date: 1-23-24
Printed Name/Title: Lt. Enc Salles

CITY OF PORT LA FISCAL YEAR: 200				DATE:	1/24/2024
DISPOSA	AL REQUESTED BY:	Lt. Eric Salles		DATE:	1/24/2024
FUND NO.: 449.01	DEPT NO.:	LOCATION:	Port Lavaca Police	Department	RM#:
DESCRIPTION:	2005 Ch	evrolet Silverado	YEAR	2005	QTY: 1
MANUFACTURER:		Chevrolet		MODEL#:	Silverado
SERIAL NO.:			VIN#:	2GCEC19T05	1153683
			BARCODE# ASSET#		
DISPOSAL DATE:	1/24/2024	DISPO	SITION: AUCTION		10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1

DIVISION HEAD SIGNATURE:

AT424 FILED O'CLOCK PM JAN 29 2021

ANNA KABELA

NO. 2020-CV-4169-DC

THE STATE OF TEXAS 8 IN THE DISTRICT 8 Plaintiff, \$ 8 267TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT \mathbb{V}_{\bullet} 8 8 2005 CHEVROLET PICKUP VIN 2GCEC19T051153683 8 8 OF CALHOUN COUNTY, TEXAS Defendant.

DEFAULT JUDGMENT

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this day, came on to be heard the above entitled and numbered cause wherein The State of Texas as Plaintiff alleged that it had seized a 2005 Chevrolet Pickup, VIN # 2GCEC19T051153683 in the Original Notice of Seizure and Intended Forfeiture filed herein.

Plaintiff, The State of Texas, appeared by and through SARA M. RODRIGUEZ, Assistant Criminal District Attorney for Calhoun County, Texas.

It appears that citation and certified copy of Plaintiff's Original Notice of Seizure and Intended Forfeiture was served personally on Derek Zamora, in whose possession said property was found. The return of said citation having been on file for more than ten (10) days, the said Derek Zamora came not in person or through counsel and wholly made default.

Plaintiff, The State of Texas, presented its petition as prima facia evidence that the said property involved herein was a 2005 Chevrolet Pickup VIN # 2GCEC19T051153683. The Court, after duly considering the evidence and the law involved herein, is of the opinion that said property is contraband as defined in the Texas Code of Criminal Procedure, Article 59.01(2) in that said 2005 Chevrolet Pickup VIN # 2GCEC19T051153683 was proceeds acquired from the commission of or intended to be used in the commission of a felony under 59.01 3A Texas Penal Code, to-wit: Aggravated Assault with a Deadly Weapon.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court that said property as identified in said Original Notice of Seizure and Intended Forfeiture on file herein be and is hereby found to be liable to forfeiture under said statute. THEREFORE, said 2005 Chevrolet Pickup VIN # 2GCEC19T051153683 is hereby forfeited to the Calhoun County

Criminal District Attorney's Office as provided in Chapter 59 of the Texas Code of Criminal Procedure in accordance with its Local Agreement with the Port Lavaca Police Department.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that costs shall be assessed against the party incurring same.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Plaintiff shall have all writs of execution and other process necessary to enforce this judgment.

All relief not expressly granted herein is denied.

SIGNED this 29 day of Qu

_2021

JUDGE PRESIDING

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

SARA M. RODRIGUEZ,

Assistant Criminal District Attorney

for Calhoun County, Texas

P.O. Box 1001

Port Lavaca, Texas 77979

(361) 553-4422

State Bar No. 24050998

Application for Texas Title and/or Registration

Applying for (please check one):					TAX OFFICE USE ONLY			
☐ Title & Registration ☐ Title O		ion Purposes C	Only 🗆 Nonti	tle Registration	County:			
For a corrected title or registration, check reason:					Doc #: ☐ SPV ☐ Appraisal Value \$			
☐ Vehicle Description ☐ Add/Remo						THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.		
1. Vehicle Identification Number	1000	NA M. CATACO	3. Make	4. Body Style		5. Major Color	7. Minor Color	
2GC EC 19 TO5 1153 8. Texas License Plate No. 9. Odometer R	683	2005	Chaurolet		silverado		1	
		0. This is the Actu	al Mileage unless t	he mileage is:	11. Empty Weight		ing Capacity (if any	
LM57932 1,29	1201	Not Actual 🗆 E	xceeds Mechanica	l Limits 🗆 Exemp	5.000	/:	500	
13. Applicant Type					14. Applicant Photo	ID Number or F	EIN/EIN	
☐ Individual ☐ Business	s 🗹 Governn	nent 🗆	Trust [Non-Profit	74-60	01927		
15. ID Type 🗔 U.S. Driver License/ID	Card (issued by:	D	P5)	☐ NATO ID	U.S.	Dept. of State	ID	
☐ Passport (issued by: _)	U.S. Militar	v ID U.S.	Dept. of Home	land Security ID	
U.S. Citizenship & Imm		OOI ID	•	Other Milit	ary Status of Force		•	
16. Applicant First Name (or Entity Name)	,	Middle Name		Last Name		Suffix (if	any)	
City Of Port Lavace 17. Additional Applicant First Name (if appli	icable)	Middle Name		Last Name		Suffix (if	anyl	
17. Additional Applicant First Hame (ii appli	icadicy	Wildle Name		Last Ivallic		Janix (II	21.77)	
18. Applicant Mailing Address		City		State	Zlp	19. Applicant Co	ounty of Residence	
202 N. Virsing		Post Lau	-Occ.	TX	(8)	C4/		
20. Previous Owner Name (or Entity Name)		Cit			er GDN (if applicable)			
		Port Law Port Lawar	.5	man and	er GDN (II applicable)	22. Unit No. (ii a	abbucaniei	
Derek Zamora				TX				
23. Renewal Recipient First Name (or Entity	(Name) (if different)	Middle Name		Last Name		Suffix (if	any)	
24. Renewal Notice Mailing Address (if diffe	erent)	City		State		Zip		
			~~~		· *			
25. Applicant Phone Number (optional) 26.	Email (optional)			_	Renewal eReminder	_	ition impediment?	
361-552-3788				☐ Yes (Provide	Email in #26)	☐ Yes (Attach	h Form VTR-216)	
29. Vehicle Location Address (if different)		City		State		Zip		
30. Multiple (Additional) Liens 31.	Electronic Title Reque	est 32. Certified/	eTitle Lienholder IC	Number (If any)		33. First	Lien Date (if any)	
☐ Yes (Attach Form VTR-267) ☐	Yes (Cannot check #	(30)						
34. First Lienholder Name (if any)	Mailing Address		City		State	Zip		
35. Check only if applicable:		MOTOR VEHI	CLE TAX STATEME	NT				
☐ I hold Motor Vehicle Retailer (Rental) Pe					minimum tax liability	(V.A.T.S., Tax Co	ide §152.046[c])	
☐ 1 am a dealer or lessor and qualify to tal				.52.002(c]). GDN or	Lessor Number			
36. Trade-In (if any) Year	Make	Vehicle Identi	fication Number			HE A A BALL	tional Trade-In(s)	
☐ Yes (Complete)						DY	es	
38. Check only if applicable:  □ (a) Sales Price (\$ rebat	to has been deducted		SE TAX COMPUTA	TION v Resident Tax – (Pr	ouinus Cènéal			
(a) Sales Price (\$ rebat (b) Less Trade-in Amount, described in	te has been deducted n Box 36 above	, š	\$5 Even					
(c) For Dealers/Lessors/Rental ONLY -		*			troller Form 14-317			
Deduction, described in Box 36 abo		\$ (		uilt Salvage Fee				
(d) Taxable Amount (Item a minus Item	m b or Item c)	\$			Vehicles 1996 and O			
(e) 6.25% Tax on Taxable Amount (Mu	11tiply Item d by .0625	) \$			ehicles 1997 and New			
(f) Late Tax Payment Penalty 🗆 5% o		\$		ion claimed under t	he Motor Vehicle Sal	es and Use Tax L	aw because:	
(g) Tax Paid to	(STATE)	\$		22 Application Foo	for Toyac Title			
(Item e plus Item f minus Item g)	(h) AMOUNT OF TAX AND PENALTY DUE \$28 or \$33 Application Fee for Texas Title  (Item e plus Item f minus Item g) \$ (Contact your county tax assessor-collector for the correct fee.)							
)	CERTIFICATION - Stat				en Agreemen de en en grad et le commune de la commune	more de commune de com		
I hereby certify all statements in this docum			man of the control of		-	registration (as a)	pplicable).	
(Check only if applicable) I certify I am ap								
Signature(s) of Seller(s), Donor(s), or Trade	er(s)		Printed Name(s)	(Same as Signature	(s))	Date	3	
						n	621121	
Ere Sall			Enic Salles Jr. Printed Name (Same as Signature)				-24-24	
Signature of Applicant/Owner			Printed Name (Sa	ime as Signature)		Date	;	
Signature(s) of Additional Applicant(s)/Ow	iner(s)		Printed Name(s)	(Same as Signature	(s))	Date	;	



## Exhibit A

# **Enterprise Vehicle Disclosure Form (Exhibit A)**

Date:	1-19-24						
Customer	r Name: City of Port Laure						
Year, Make	ke, Model: 1990 Mazda Miata Color: Yellow						
Vehicle Id	dentification Number: JM I N A 35 11 L D 1 48 2 9 5						
	Clear title MUST be returned with this paperwork before vehicle can be delivered to Enterprise location.						
i, the unde statement	dersigned owner of the above vehicle wish to sell said vehicle and do hereby represent and warrant: (Please initial eant)	ch					
	I have provided Enterprise with a clear title to the vehicle referenced above and freely executed all documents necesprovide clear title.	ssary to					
	The vehicle has not been in an accident, which has caused any damage deemed not repairable by insurance compaissued a Reconditioned/Salvage title.	ny and/or					
	The title is now and always has been conventional (i.e. Not Salvage, Flood, Scrap, etc.)  If no, list type of title:						
	I am aware of no structural or mechanical defects.  If structural or mechanical defects, please explain:	****					
	I certify that the true and actual mileage on this vehicle at the time of trade to be 22/139; and that to odometer is working at this time and has not been repaired or replaced.	he					
ó	I have removed anything of value from the vehicle. Enterprise shall not be responsible for loss of or damage to iten vehicles.	ns left in					
•	The below signer warrants that signing this agreement on behalf of such party is duly authorized to bind such part	y.					
Authorized	ed Signature: Date:						
Printed Na	Jame/Title: Lt. Enic Salles						

CITY OF PORT LAV FISCAL YEAR: 2003				DATE:	1/19/2024
DISPO	SAL REQUESTED BY:	Lt. Eric Salles		DATE:	1/19/2024
FUND NO.: 449.01	DEPT NO.:	LOCATION: Po	ort Lavaca Pol	ice Department	RM#:
DESCRIPTION:	1990 (	Mazda Miata	YI	EAR: 1990	QTY: 1
MANUFACTURER:		Mazda		MODEL#:	Miata
SERIAL NO.:			VIN#:	JM1NA3511	L0148295
			BARCO ASSE		
DISPOSAL DATE:	1/19/2024	DISPO	SITION: AUCT	ION	
	DIVISION H	EAD SIGNATURE:	1	3	

### NO. 2022-CV-4675-DC

CO3 CO3

THE STATE OF TEXAS Plantiff.

IN THE DISTRICT COURT

V.

24TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

ONE 1990 MAZIDA MIATA CONVERTIBLE, VIN# JMINA35L0148295 Defendant.

OF CALHOUN COUNTY, TEXAS

### ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFE'S MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT

On this day, the Court considered Plaintiff's Motion for Summary Judgment and requests that the Court enter Summary Judgment in favor of Movant on the claim set forth therein, and against ONE 1990 MAZDA MIATA: CONVERTIBLE, VIN# JMINA35L0148295.

The State of Texas appeared by and through her Assistant District Attorney and aunounced ready. The Respondent, Lawrence Joseph Morris, appeared/did not appear (through his automey, Jerry Clark).

After due consideration of the summary judgment evidence, including an affidavit, and the argument of coursel, this Court finds that Plaintiff's Motion is due to be GRANTED and makes the following findings:

The Court finds there is no genuine issue of material fact as to Plaintiff's claim for forfeiture and Plaintiff is entitled to summary judgment thereon.

The Court finds Defendant has not pled any counterclaim that will preclude summary judgment in this case. The Court finds that Defendant has not pled any affirmative defense that would preclude summary judgment in this cause or filed any response to the Motion for Summary Judgment.

AT 148 O CLOCK PM

ANNA KABELA

TIC ERK LIOUTY, TEXAS

TICLE TO THE PUTY

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that judgment is entered in favor of Plaintiff and against Defendant on the claim of forfeiture against ONE 1990 MAZDA MIATA CONVERTIBLE, VIN# JMINA35L0148295. Said property is hereby forfeited to the Calhoun County District Attorney's Office as provided by Chapter 59 of the Texas Code of Criminal Procedure in accordance with its local agreement with the Port Lavaca Police Department.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Plaintiff is entitled to enforce this judgment through abstract, execution, and any other process.

This judgment	finally	disposes	of all parties	and all	claims and	is appealable
Signed on	July	10	-	2023.		

JUDGE PRESIDINO

**Application for Texas Title and/or Registration** 

Applying for (please check one):					1/2	AX OFFICE USE OF	NLY
☐ Title & Registration ☐ Titl	e Only 🔲 Registra	ation Purposes (	Only □ Nontit	le Registration			
For a corrected title or registration, cho					Doc#:		
☐ Vehicle Description ☐ Add/Re	emove Lien 🔲 Othe	r:			SPV Appra	isal Value \$	
1. Vehicle Identification Number	Title in the contract and the philosophic acquaint to proper consequent	2. Year	3. Make	4. Body Style	-0400-0		7. Minor Color
JMINA3511L014	8295	1990	Mazda	2 door	Miata	Yellow	Black
8. Texas License Plate No. 9. Odome			al Mileage unless th		11. Empty Weight		ng Capacity (if any
DDJ 9642 27					1		100
	411139	D NOT ACTOR 12	Exceeds Mechanica	типиз Стехепір	01100		
13. Applicant Type ☐ Individual ☐ Busin	ness 🗹 Govern	nment 🗆	Trust	l Non-Profit	14. Applicant Photo	_	:IN/EIN
15. ID Type U.S. Driver License	/ID Card (issued by:	DPS	1	☐ NATO ID	☐ U.S.	Dept. of State I	D
☐ Passport (issued b				U.S. Militar			fand Security ID
U.S. Citizenship &			,		ary Status of Force		
16. Applicant First Name (or Entity Nam		Middle Name	<u> </u>	Last Name	ar, status or rorec	Suffix (if	any)
City of Port	-						••
17. Additional Applicant First Name (if		Middle Name		Last Names		C.,65., 1;6	
17. Additional Applicant First Name (ii a	эррисаше)	Wilddle Name	:	Last Name		Suffix (if	anyj
18. Applicant Mailing Address		City		State	Zip	19. Applicant Co	ounty of Residence
202 N. Vicais	in St.	Partla		TX	77979	Calhe	240
202 N. Virgin 20. Previous Owner Name (or Entity Na	me)	Portland City Point Combo	110	State 21. Deale	er GDN (if applicable)	22. Unit No. (if a	innlicable)
	M 1	Pink Cont	~		er dorr (n appricable)	22. 01116710. (11 0	ppiicooicy
Lawrence Joseph	1110503 1	מוחו כטוחום		TX		5 15 15	
23. Renewal Recipient First Name (or E	ntity Name) (if different)	) Middle Name		Last Name		Suffix (if	any)
24. Renewal Notice Mailing Address (if	different)	City		State		Zip	
25. Applicant Phone Number (optional)	26. Email (optional)		511 Marie II Professor II Marie II Mari	27. Registration	Renewal eReminder	28. Communicat	tion Impediment?
361-552-3788				☐ Yes (Provide	Email in #26)	☐ Yes (Attach	Form VTR-216)
29. Vehicle Location Address (If differen	l	City		State		Zip	<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>
,	•						
30. Multiple (Additional) Liens	31. Electronic Title Requ	22 C	-Tial- Lianh-Ida- ID	Alumbar life and		[22 5]	lian Data (if and
	l —		entre trennoider ib	Number (is any)		33. riist t	Lien Date (if any)
☐ Yes (Attach Form VTR-267)	Yes (Cannot check	#30)					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
34. First Lienholder Name (if any)	Mailing Address		City		State	ΖΙp	
35. Check only if applicable:		MOTOR VEHI	ICLE TAX STATEMEN				
☐ I hold Motor Vehicle Retailer (Renta	and the second s				minimum tax liability	(V.A.T.S., Tax Cor	de §152.046[c])
☐ I am a dealer or lessor and qualify t 36. Trade-In (if any) Year			A.T.S., Tax Code, §1: ification Number	52.002[c]). GDN or	Lessor Number	laz Addie	ional Trade-In(s)
	iviake	venicie identi	incation Number			37. Additi	
☐ Yes (Complete)							
38. Check only if applicable:  ☐ (a) Sales Price (\$ r	ebate has been deducte		SE TAX COMPUTAT	rion r Resident Tax – (Pr	revious State)		
(b) Less Trade-in Amount, describe		51	\$5 Even				
(c) For Dealers/Lessors/Rental ON		<b>*</b> C			troller Form 14-317		
Deduction, described in Box 36		\$ (		uilt Salvage Fee			
(d) Taxable Amount (Item a minus	Item b or Item c)	\$	☐ 2.5% Em	issions Fee (Diesel	Vehicles 1996 and Ol	ider > 14,000 lbs.)	j
(e) 6.25% Tax on Taxable Amount	(Multiply Item d by .062	:5) \$	[] 1 % Emis	sions Fee (Diesel V	ehicles 1997 and Nev	wer > 14,000 lbs.)	
(f) Late Tax Payment Penalty 🖂 🖰	5% or 🛘 10%	\$	Exemption	on claimed under t	he Motor Vehicle Sal	es and Use Tax La	w because:
(g) Tax Pald to	(STATE)	\$					
(h) AMOUNT OF TAX AND PENALT				33 Application Fee			
(Item e plus Item f minus Item		<u> </u>			sessor-collector for t	he correct fee.)	
	CERTIFICATION - St		, A 18 ⁴⁵		50 a co		P 11 1
I hereby certify all statements in this do  (Check only if applicable) I certify I a				Annual Maria Control of the Control	-	egistration (as ap	plicable).
Check only if applicable / I certify Fai	in applying for a confecte	ed title and the ong	nai rexas cer (incate	e or rice is lost or a	estroyeu.		
Signature(s) of Seller(s), Donor(s), or T	rader(s)		Printed Name(s) (	Same as Signature	(s))	Date	
E Sellet			En	a Salles Dr.		1-	24.24
Signature of Applicant/Owner			Printed Name (Sa			Date	
Signature(s) of Additional Applicant(s)	(Ownerls)		Printed Namels) (	Same as Signature	(c))	Date	



Date: 1-15-24
Customer Name:City of Post Lavaca
Year, Make, Model: 2005 Honda Accord Color: Gray
Vehicle Identification Number: 1HGCM 55895 A120718
Clear title MUST be returned with this paperwork before vehicle can be delivered to Enterprise location.
I, the undersigned owner of the above vehicle wish to sell said vehicle and do hereby represent and warrant: (Please initial each statement)
I have provided Enterprise with a clear title to the vehicle referenced above and freely executed all documents necessary to provide clear title.
The vehicle has not been in an accident, which has caused any damage deemed not repairable by insurance company and/or issued a Reconditioned/Salvage title.
The title is now and always has been conventional (i.e. Not Salvage, Flood, Scrap, etc.)  If no, list type of title:
I am aware of no structural or mechanical defects.  If structural or mechanical defects, please explain:
I certify that the true and actual mileage on this vehicle at the time of trade to be; and that the odometer is working at this time and has not been repaired or replaced.
<ul> <li>I have removed anything of value from the vehicle. Enterprise shall not be responsible for loss of or damage to items left in vehicles.</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>The below signer warrants that signing this agreement on behalf of such party is duly authorized to bind such party.</li> </ul>
Authorized Signature: Le Sulff Date: 1-19-24
Printed Name/Title: Lt. Enc Salles

FISCAL YEAR: 20024-				DATE:	1/19/2024
DISPOSAL	REQUESTED BY:	Lt. Eric Salles		DATE:	1/19/2024
FUND NO.: <b>50110564.55</b>	DEPT NO.:	LOCATION: Po	rt Lavaca Police	e Department	RM#:
DESCRIPTION:	2005	Honda Accord	YEA	AR: 2005	QTY: 1
MANUFACTURER:		Honda		MODEL#:	Accord
SERIAL NO.:			VIN#:	1HGCM5589	5A120718
			BARCODE ASSET		
DISPOSAL DATE:	1/19/2024	DISPOS	SITION: AUCTIO	N	
	DIVISION	HEAD SIGNATURE:		5	



Date:
Customer Name: City of Port Lavaca
Year, Make, Model: 2011 Ford F-150 Color: Black
Vehicle Identification Number:
Clear title MUST be returned with this paperwork before vehicle can be delivered to Enterprise location.
I, the undersigned owner of the above vehicle wish to sell said vehicle and do hereby represent and warrant: (Please initial each statement)
I have provided Enterprise with a clear title to the vehicle referenced above and freely executed all documents necessary to provide clear title.
The vehicle has not been in an accident, which has caused any damage deemed not repairable by insurance company and/or issued a Reconditioned/Salvage title.
The title is now and always has been conventional (i.e. Not Salvage, Flood, Scrap, etc.) If no, list type of title:
I am aware of no structural or mechanical defects.  If structural or mechanical defects, please explain:
I certify that the true and actual mileage on this vehicle at the time of trade to be 92,497; and that the odometer is working at this time and has not been repaired or replaced.
<ul> <li>I have removed anything of value from the vehicle. Enterprise shall not be responsible for loss of or damage to items left in vehicles.</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>The below signer warrants that signing this agreement on behalf of such party is duly authorized to bind such party.</li> </ul>
Authorized Signature: Li Salk Date: 1-19-24
Printed Name/Title: Lt. Eric Salks

CITY OF PORT LAVACE FISCAL YEAR: 20024-		DATE:	1/19/2024
DISPOSAL	REQUESTED BY: Lt. Eric Salles	DATE:	1/19/2024
FUND NO.: 50110564.55	DEPT NO.: LOCATION: Port Lavaca Police D	epartment	RM#:
DESCRIPTION:	2011 Ford F-150 YEAR:	2011	QTY: 1
MANUFACTURER:	Ford	MODEL#:	F-150
SERIAL NO.:	VIN#: 1	IFTFW1CF9	BKD62219
	BARCODE#: ASSET #:	2498	
DISPOSAL DATE:	1/19/2024 DISPOSITION: AUCTION		
	DIVISION HEAD SIGNATURE:		



Date: 1-15-2024
Customer Name:City of Port Lawco
Year, Make, Model: 2012 Cheurolet Caprice Color: Gray
Vehicle Identification Number: 661MK5u21CL606815
Clear title MUST be returned with this paperwork before vehicle can be delivered to Enterprise location.
I, the undersigned owner of the above vehicle wish to sell said vehicle and do hereby represent and warrant: (Please initial each statement)
I have provided Enterprise with a clear title to the vehicle referenced above and freely executed all documents necessary to provide clear title.
The vehicle has not been in an accident, which has caused any damage deemed not repairable by insurance company and/or issued a Reconditioned/Salvage title.
The title is now and always has been conventional (i.e. Not Salvage, Flood, Scrap, etc.)  If no, list type of title:
I am aware of no structural or mechanical defects.  If structural or mechanical defects, please explain:
I certify that the true and actual mileage on this vehicle at the time of trade to be; and that the odometer is working at this time and has not been repaired or replaced.
<ul> <li>I have removed anything of value from the vehicle. Enterprise shall not be responsible for loss of or damage to items left in vehicles.</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>The below signer warrants that signing this agreement on behalf of such party is duly authorized to bind such party.</li> </ul>
Authorized Signature: E- Sull Date: 1-19-24
Printed Name/Title: Lt. Enic Salles

CITY OF PORT LAVACE FISCAL YEAR: 20024-				DATE:	1/19/2024
	NAME OF THE PROPERTY AND A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER				
DISPOSAL	REQUESTED BY:	Lt. Eric Salles		DATE:	1/19/2024
FUND NO.: 50110564.55	DEPT NO.:	LOCATION: Po	rt Lavaca Poli	ce Department	RM#:
DESCRIPTION:	2012 CF	evrolet Caprice	YE	EAR: 2012	QTY: 1
MANUFACTURER:		Chevrolet		MODEL#:	Caprice
SERIAL NO.:			VIN#:	6G1MK5U21	CL606815
			BARCOI ASSE		
DISPOSAL DATE:	1/19/2024	DISPOS	SITION: AUCT	ION	
	DIVISION F	IEAD SIGNATURE:	// (	<del></del>	



Date: 1-15-24
Customer Name: City of Port Lavaca
Year, Make, Model: 2013 Chevrolet Caprice Color: Black
Vehicle Identification Number: 661MK5U25DL812043
Clear title MUST be returned with this paperwork before
vehicle can be delivered to Enterprise location.
I, the undersigned owner of the above vehicle wish to sell said vehicle and do hereby represent and warrant: (Please initial each statement)
I have provided Enterprise with a clear title to the vehicle referenced above and freely executed all documents necessary to provide clear title.
The vehicle has not been in an accident, which has caused any damage deemed not repairable by insurance company and/o issued a Reconditioned/Salvage title.
The title is now and always has been conventional (i.e. Not Salvage, Flood, Scrap, etc.) If no, list type of title:
I am aware of no structural or mechanical defects.  If structural or mechanical defects, please explain:
I certify that the true and actual mileage on this vehicle at the time of trade to be 93,408; and that the odometer is working at this time and has not been repaired or replaced.
<ul> <li>I have removed anything of value from the vehicle. Enterprise shall not be responsible for loss of or damage to items left in vehicles.</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>The below signer warrants that signing this agreement on behalf of such party is duly authorized to bind such party.</li> </ul>
Authorized Signature: E-Sulh Date: 1-19-24
Printed Name/Title: Lt. Esic Salles

FISCAL YEAR: 20024-				DAT	E: 1/19/2024
DISPOSAL	. REQUESTED BY:	Lt. Eric Salles		DATE:	1/19/2024
FUND NO.: 50110564.55	DEPT NO.:	LOCATION: Po	ort Lavaca P	olice Departme	nt RM#:
DESCRIPTION:	2013 Ch	evrolet Caprice		YEAR: 2013	QTY: 1
MANUFACTURER:		Chevrolet		MODEL	#: Caprice
SERIAL NO.:			VIN#:	6G1MK5L	J25DL812043
				ODE#:	15
DISPOSAL DATE:	1/19/2024	DISPO	SITION: AU	CTION	
	DIVISION H	EAD SIGNATURE:		3	

### *2023*

# JOINT LOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES FOR SHARING OF PROCEEDS FROM FORFEITURES UNDER CHAPTER 59 OF THE TEXAS CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE

THE STATE OF TEXAS

**COUNTY OF CALHOUN** 

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into by and between the Calhoun County Criminal District Attorney, (hereinafter called "District Attorney") and the Calhoun County Sheriff's Office, Port Lavaca Police Department, Point Comfort Police Department and the Seadrift Police Department (hereinafter called "law enforcement agencies") and is as follows:

I.

WHEREAS, the law enforcement agencies and the District Attorney desire to enter into an agreement regarding disposition of forfeited contraband seized under Chapter 59 of the Texas Code of Criminal Procedure; and

WHEREAS, different law enforcement agencies in Calhoun County wish to work together on drug enforcement investigations, arrests, prosecutions and seizures of contraband, and

WHEREAS, the law enforcement agencies wish to avoid disputes about which agency is entitled to receive the money from the assets forfeited in a case they are working together on with another agency, and

WHEREAS, an agreement and understanding between the agencies will eliminate and minimize disputes or disagreements about the division and application of said forfeiture proceeds, and

WHEREAS, the District Attorney represents the State of Texas under Chapter 59 in regards to the forfeiture of property found to be contraband under the chapter.

II.

and sold by the means set out in Chapter 59.06 of the Texas Code of Criminal Procedure unless the property is sought to be used by the law enforcement agency or the District Attorney for a permissible purpose as set out in the chapter. In this event, the agency using the property will pay an agreed amount for their share as set out hereinafter. No action on the division of cash, sale of seized property or use of seized property will be made until the final order of forfeiture has been entered and the time for perfecting an appeal has passed. The law enforcement agency will safely keep all property seized in a safe and secure place and use its best efforts to preserve and protect this property until it is sold, used or otherwise disposed of. The use of surveyors, appraisers, minimum bid amounts, real estate brokers, auctioneers or other services to facilitate the sale and best price for the items sold may be used and the expenses paid for out of the sale. All real property sold will be sold by Sheriff's Sale and a Sheriff's Deed will convey the property to the high bidder. All sales will be conducted under the standard provisions of the Texas Property Code concerning advertising in the newspaper, accepting bids and time and date of the sale.

IT IS AGREED that in a joint operation between two agencies, the cash forfeitures or the proceeds from any forfeited assets (other than cash forfeitures) will be shared equally between the agencies involved in the joint operations and joint investigation. As such, should a joint operation yield a forfeiture, the law enforcement agencies agree to equally share the "law enforcement agency" portion of the forfeited assets. In a situation where the investigating agency only provides assistance to another agency to secure the perimeter or direct traffic, or some other support role, it will not be required that the forfeited assets be shared with the assisting agency and the primary investigating agency will be entitled to the forfeiture.

In a case of a disagreement between the agencies about who should receive the forfeiture or whether or not the forfeiture should be divided between the agencies, both agencies will present their arguments to the District Attorney concerning the nature and the extent of their involvement in the investigation giving rise to the forfeiture. The arguments will be in writing, and the District Attorney will issue a letter in writing to both agencies giving a decision on the matter. The District Attorney will direct the award of the forfeiture or the sharing of forfeiture and the decision of the District Attorney will be binding on the law enforcement agencies. All agreements reached for division of a forfeiture asset between the agencies will be in writing and signed by the heads of both departments.

#### IV.

Property used by a law enforcement agency or the District Attorney will be transferred and titled into the name of the receiving agency and the receiving agency will be responsible for insuring the property and the maintenance, registration or other expense of ownership of the property.

The share of cash seized or cash proceeds of the sale of property and the share of the value of the property shall be as follows:

- The law enforcement agency will receive the expenses and cost of the sale. The District Attorney will receive his costs or expenses of the lawsuit, such as expert witness fees or deposition expenses. After these amounts are deducted the division of the proceeds will be as follow:
- 2. The District Attorney will receive 50% and the law enforcement agency 50%.
- 3. For all cases of forfeiture where an appeal is taken or the District Attorney has gone to trial, either jury or non-jury, the District Attorney will receive 60% and the law enforcement agency 40%. Trial does not include Motion for Summary Judgment.

#### VI.

The District Attorney will maintain control of the suit and the settlement thereof with reasonable and timely conference with the law enforcement agency. Settlement, if made, will be at the sole discretion of the District Attorney and based upon the facts and circumstances of each case and the likelihood of success. Any costs or expenses incurred by the District Attorney such as, but not limited to, deposition fees, expert witness fees or service fees shall be reimbursed to the District Attorney as costs. The cost of sale will be reimbursed to the law enforcement agency conducting the sale. The District Attorney reserves the right not to file a forfeiture proceeding where the money or property to be forfeited is not worth more than \$1,000.00.

Time is of the essence in these forfeiture cases. Law enforcement agencies will deliver to the District Attorney a Forfeiture Affidavit, supporting case report with all evidence, accurate ownership, lien information on all property sought to be seized and any other documentation requested, within 20 days from the date of the seizure (Chapter 59 requires the suit for forfeiture to be filed within 30 days from the date of seizure). All payments awarded to the District Attorney after a sale will be made in a reasonable and timely manner not to exceed the period of 60 days from the date of sale or final order of forfeiture.

#### VIII.

The term of this agreement will be for a period of one year from the 1st day of the month following its signature and continue in force and be automatically renewed on a yearly basis thereafter unless rescinded or terminated by one of the parties thereto. This agreement may be terminated by either party upon thirty (30) days written notice at the end of any one-year term. Any pending forfeitures will be governed by the agreement in effect at the time the forfeiture is filed. The District Attorney will not file any new forfeitures until a new agreement is signed and entered into by the law enforcement agency.

Any notice, payment, statement or demand required or permitted under this agreement may be effected by personal delivery, in writing, or by mail, postage prepaid. Mailed notices will be deemed communicated after three days from the date of mailing.

#### VIIII

IT IS AGREED that all forfeitures, cash or property, perfected under Art. 18.18 of the C.C.P. be awarded to the parties involved in the same manner as if they were forfeited under Chapter 59.] and in accordance with this agreement.

# CITY OF PORT LAVACA PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT SURPLUS VEHICLES

FEBRUARY 12, 2024

Vehicle	VIN/Serial Num	Year	Make/Manufacturer	Model	Series	Mileage
24HHMX	1GCRCPEA4BZ244662	2011	Chevrolet	Silverado 1500	Work Truck 4x2 Extended Cab 6.6 ft. box 143.5 in. WB	114171
24HHNF	1FTRF12235NA55675	2005	Ford	F-150	XL 4x2 Regular Cab Styleside 6.5 ft. box 126 in. WB	102757
24HHNJ	1FTRF12298KD08987	2008	Ford	F-150	XL 4x2 Regular Cab Styleside 6.5 ft. box 126 in. WB	135623
253NVV	1GCRCPEA0CZ103301	2012	Chevrolet	Silverado 1500	Work Truck 4x2 Extended Cab 6.6 ft. box 143.5 in. WB	82723
253NVJ	1J8GS48K39C530876	2009	Jeep	Grand Cherokee	Laredo 4dr 4x2	65244
24HHNS	1FTSX2A51AEB36927	2010	Ford	F-250	XL 4x2 SD Super Cab 6.75 ft. box 142 in. WB SRW	58734
24HHNR	1GB2CVCG1BZ259069	2011	Chevrolet	Silverado 2500HD	Work Truck 4x2 Extended Cab 8 ft. box 158.2 in. WB	88497
24HHNV	1GC2CVCG7CZ125888	2012	Chevrolet	Silverado 2500HD	Work Truck 4x2 Extended Cab 6.6 ft. box 144.2 in. WB	77129
24HHMT	3GCPCREA9DG328479	2013	Chevrolet	Silverado 1500	LS 4x2 Crew Cab 5.75 ft. box 143.5 in. WB	125699
24HHN3	1GCNCPEH6FZ149599	2015	Chevrolet	Silverado 1500	WT 4x2 Regular Cab 6.6 ft. box 119 in. WB	115326

Highlighted truck is port commission

### CITY OF PORT LAVACA

**COUNCIL MEETING:** FEBRUARY 12, 2024

**DATE:** 02.07.2024

**TO**: HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS

**FROM:** JOE REYES, FIRE CHIEF

SUBJECT: SURPLUS VEHICLE -Old Utility Truck

### **BACKGROUND:**

The Fire Department is requesting the following vehicle be declared surplus and provided to Enterprise for auction.

2005 Ford F-150 Pickup

Color: White

Liscense: 117-9668

Asset # 1102

Mileage: 110,513.4